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DISEASES AND DISORDERS OF THE CIRCULATORY SYSTEM *
DRG104C {415 B A B BB 40 - R L (1)
CARDIAC VALVE AND OTHER MAJOR CARDIOTHORACIC PROCEDURES \
OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES
3510  Open heart valvuloplasty without replacement, unspecified valve
3511  Open heart valvuloplasty of aortic valve without replacement
3512  Open heart valvuloplasty of mitral valve without replacement
3513  Open heart valvuloplasty of pulmonary valve without replacement
3514  Open heart valvuloplasty of tricuspid valve without replacement
3520  Replacement of unspecified heart valve
3521  Replacement of aortic valve with tissue graft
3522  Other replacement of aortic valve
3523  Replacement of mitral valve with tissue graft
3524  Other replacement of mitral valve
3525  Replacement of pulmonary valve with tissue graft
3526  Other replacement of pulmonary valve
3527  Replacement of tricuspid valve with tissue graft
3528  Other replacement of tricuspid valve
3533  Annuloplasty
AND
OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES
3500  Closed heart valvotomy, unspecified valve
3501  Closed heart valvotomy, aortic valve
3502  Closed heart valvotomy, mitral valve
3503  Closed heart valvotomy, pulmonary valve
3504  Closed heart valvotomy, tricuspid valve
3531  Operations on papillary muscle
3532  Operations on chordae tendineae
3534  Infundibulectomy
3535  Operations on trabeculae carneae cordis
3539  Operations on other structures adjacent to valves of heart
3542  Creation of septal defect in heart
3550  Repair of unspecified septal defect of heart with prosthesis
3551  Repair of atrial septal defect with prosthesis, open technique
3552  Repair of atrial septal defect with prosthesis, closed technique
3553  Repair of ventricular septal defect with prosthesis
3554  Repair of endocardial cushion defect with prosthesis
3560 Repair of unspecified septal defect of heart with tissue graft
3561  Repair of atrial septal defect with tissue graft
3562  Repair of ventricular septal defect with tissue graft
3563  Repair of endocardial cushiondefect with tissue graft
3570  Other and unspecified repair of unspecified septal defect of heart
3571  Other and unspecified repair of atrial septal defect
3572  Other and unspecified repair of ventricular septal defect
3573  Other and unspecified repair of endocardial cushion defect




3581
3582
3583
3584
3591
3592
3593
3594
3595
3598
3599
3603
3610
3611
3612
3613
3614
3615
3616
3617
3619
362

3631
3632
3639
3691
3699
3710
3711
3712
3724
3731
3732
3733
3735
374

3761
3764
3767
3791
3799
3800
3802
3803
3804
3805

Total repair of tetralogy of fallot

Total repair of total anomalous pulmonary venous connection
Total repair of truncus arteriosus

Total correction of transposition of great vessels, not elsewhere classified
Interatrial transposition of venous return

Creation of conduit between right ventricle and pulmonary artery
Creation of conduit between left ventricle and aorta
Creation of conduit between atrium and pulmonary artery
Revision of corrective procedure on heart

Other operations on septa of heart

Other operations on valves of heart

Open chest coronary artery angioplasty

Aortocoronary bypass for heart revascularization, not otherwise specified
Aortocoronary bypass of one coronary artery
Aortocoronary bypass of two coronary arteries
Aortocoronary bypass of threecoronary arteries
Aortocoronary bypass of four or more coronary arteries
Single internal mammary-coronary artery bypass

Double internal mammary-coronary artery bypass
Abdominal-coronary artery bypass

Other bypass anastomosis for heart revascularization
Heart revascularization by arterial implant

Open chest transmyocardial revascularization

Other transmyocardial revascularization

Other heart revascularization

Repair of aneurysm of coronary vessel

Other operations on vessel of heart

Incision of heart, not otherwise specified

Cardiotomy

Pericardiotomy

Biopsy of pericardium

Pericardiectomy

Excision of aneurysm of heart

Excision or destruction of other lesion or tissue of heart
Partial ventriculectomy

Repair of heart and pericardium

Implant of pulsation balloon

Removal of heart assist system

Implantation of cardiomyostimulation system

Open chest cardiac massage

Other operstions on heart and pericardium

Incision of vessel, unspecified site

Incision of vessel, other vessels of head and neck

Incision of vessel, upper limb vessels

Incision of vessel, aorta

Incision of vessel, other thoracic vessels




3806
3807
3808
3810
3812
3813
3814
3815
3816
3818
3821
3829
3830
3832
3833
3834
3835
3836
3837
3838
3840
3842
3843
3844
3845
3846
3847
3848
3852
3855
3857
3860
3862
3863
3864
3865
3866
3867
3868
387

3880
3882
3883
3884
3885
3886

Incision of vessel, abdominal arteries

Incision of vessel, abdominal veins

Incision of vessel, lower limb arteries

Endarterectomy, unspecified site

Endarterectomy, other vessels of head and neck
Endarterectomy, upper limb vessels

Endarterectomy, aorta

Endarterectomy, other thoracic vessels

Endarterectomy, abdominal arteries

Endarterectomy, lower limb arteries

Biopsy of blood vessel

Other diagnostic procedures on blood vessels

Resection of vessel with anastomosis, unspecified site
Resection of vessel with anastomosis, other vessels of head and neck
Resection of vessel with anastomosis, upper limb vessels
Resection of vessel with anastomosis, aorta

Resection of vessel with anastomosis, other thoracic vessels
Resection of vessel with anastomosis, abdominal arteries
Resection of vessel with anastomosis, abdominal veins
Resection of vessel with anastomosis, lower limb arteries
Resection of vessel with replacement, unspecified site
Resection of vessel with replacement, other vessels of head and neck
Resection of vessel with replacement, upper limb vessels
Resection of vessel with replacement, aorta,abdominal
Resection of vessel with replacement, thoracic vessel
Resection of vessel with replacement, abdominal arteries
Resection of vessel with replacement, abdominal veins
Resection of vessel with replacement, lower limb arteries
Ligation and stripping of varicose veins, other vessels of head and neck
Ligation and stripping of varicose veins, other thoracic vessels
Ligation and stripping of varicose veins, abdominal veins
Other excision of vessels, unspecified site

Other excision of vessels, other vessels of head and neck
Other excision of vessels, upper limb vessels

Other excision of vessels, aorta

Other excision of vessels, other thoracic vessels

Other excision of vessels, abdominal arteries

Other excision of vessels, abdominal veins

Other excision of vessels, lower limb arteries

Interruption of the vena cava

Other surgical occlusion of vessels, unspecified site

Other surgical occlusion of vessels, other vessels of head and neck
Other surgical occlusion of vessels, upper limb vessels

Other surgical occlusion of aorta

Other surgical occlusion of other thoracic vessels

Other surgical occlusion of vessels, abdominal arteries




3887  Other surgical occlusion of vessels, abdominal veins
3888  Other surgical occlusion of vessels, lower limb arteries
390 Systemic to pulmonary artery shunt

391 Intra-abdominal venous shunt

3921  Caval-pulmonary artery anastomosis

3922  Aorta-subclavian-carotid bypass

3923  Other intrathoracic vascular shunt or bypass

3924  Aorta-renal bypass

3925  Aorta-iliac-femoral bypass

3926  Other intra-abdominal vascular shunt or bypass

3929  Other (peripheral) vascular shunt or bypass

3930  Suture of unspecified blood vessel

3931  Suture of artery

3941  Control of hemorrhage following vascular surgery
3949  Other revision of vascular procedure

3950  Angioplasty or atherectomy of non-coronary vessel
3951  Clipping of aneurysm

3952  Other repair of aneurysm

3953  Repair of arteriovenous fistula

3954  Re-entry operation (aorta)

3955  Reimplantation of aberrant renal vessel

3956  Repair of blood vessel with tissue patch graft

3957  Repair of blood vessel with synthetic patch graft
3958  Repair of blood vessel with unspecified type of patch graft
3959  Other repair of vessel

3971  Endovascular implantation of graft in abdominal aorta
3979  Other endovascular graft repair of aneurysm

398 Operations on carotid body and other vascular bodies
3991  Freeing of vessel

3994  Replacement of vessel-to-vessel cannula

3999  Other operations on vessels

AND

NON-OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3721  Right heart cardiac catheterization

3722  Left heart cardiac catheterization

3723  Combined right and left heart cardiac catheterization
3726  Cardiac electrophysiologic stimulation and recording studies
8852  Angiocardiography of right heart structures

8853  Angiocardiography of left heart structures

8854  Combined right and left heart angiocardiography
8855  Coronary arteriography using a single catheter

8856  Coronary arteriography using two catheters

8857  Other and unspecified coronary arteriography

8858  Negative-contrast cardiac roentgenography

DRG104CORE oI K M E A LBBHIRETAT - R 0BEQ) - AetHERGISE



CARDIAC VALVE(3 VALVES) AND OTHER MAJOR CARDIOTHORACIC PRC
DRG104C BB FATGHE) REMEACEIIEER - A LEEQ) - B IHERHSHE
CARDIAC VALVE(3 VALVES) AND OTHER MAJOR CARDIOTHORACIC PRC
ANY COMBINATION OF 3 OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES
3510  Open heart valvuloplasty without replacement, unspecified valve
3511  Open heart valvuloplasty of aortic valve without replacement
3512  Open heart valvuloplasty of mitral valve without replacement
3513  Open heart valvuloplasty of pulmonary valve without replacement
3514  Open heart valvuloplasty of tricuspid valve without replacement
3520  Replacement of unspecified heart valve
3521  Replacement of aortic valve with tissue graft
3522  Other replacement of aortic valve
3523  Replacement of mitral valve with tissue graft
3524  Other replacement of mitral valve
3525  Replacement of pulmonary valve with tissue graft
3526  Other replacement of pulmonary valve
3527  Replacement of tricuspid valve with tissue graft
3528  Other replacement of tricuspid valve
3533  Annuloplasty
AND
NON-OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES
3721  Right heart cardiac catheterization
3722  Left heart cardiac catheterization
3723  Combined right and left heart cardiac catheterization
3726  Cardiac electrophysiologic stimulation and recording studies
8852  Angiocardiography of right heart structures
8853  Angiocardiography of left heart structures
8854  Combined right and left heart angiocardiography
8855  Coronary arteriography using a single catheter
8856  Coronary arteriography using two catheters
8857  Other and unspecified coronary arteriography
8858  Negative-contrast cardiac roentgenography

DRG104CUIRAE TG ) K EAME R OLEEPETRIT - HFLEEQ) - AEPERHERE
CARDIAC VALVE(2 VALVES) AND OTHER MAJOR CARDIOTHORACIC PRC
DRGL0A1L0IREFT(MM ) K EAME R LEEPEFRI - HFLEEQ) » |EFHERGEE
CARDIAC VALVE(2 VALVES) AND OTHER MAJOR CARDIOTHORACIC PRC
ANY COMBINATION OF 2 OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES
3510  Open heart valvuloplasty without replacement, unspecified valve
3511  Open heart valvuloplasty of aortic valve without replacement
3512  Open heart valvuloplasty of mitral valve without replacement
3513  Open heart valvuloplasty of pulmonary valve without replacement
3514  Open heart valvuloplasty of tricuspid valve without replacement
3520  Replacement of unspecified heart valve
3521  Replacement of aortic valve with tissue graft
3522  Other replacement of aortic valve




3523  Replacement of mitral valve with tissue graft

3524  Other replacement of mitral valve

3525  Replacement of pulmonary valve with tissue graft

3526  Other replacement of pulmonary valve

3527  Replacement of tricuspid valve with tissue graft

3528  Other replacement of tricuspid valve

3533  Annuloplasty

AND

NON-OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3721  Right heart cardiac catheterization

3722  Left heart cardiac catheterization

3723  Combined right and left heart cardiac catheterization

3726  Cardiac electrophysiologic stimulation and recording studies
8852  Angiocardiography of right heart structures

8853  Angiocardiography of left heart structures

8854  Combined right and left heart angiocardiography

8855  Coronary arteriography using a single catheter

8856  Coronary arteriography using two catheters

8857  Other and unspecified coronary arteriography

8858  Negative-contrast cardiac roentgenography

DRG104C BB i B LA EE A BB 415 - AR LB (9)
CARDIAC VALVE AND OTHER MAJOR CARDIOTHORACIC PROCEDURES \
OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3510  Open heart valvuloplasty without replacement, unspecified valve
3511  Open heart valvuloplasty of aortic valve without replacement
3512  Open heart valvuloplasty of mitral valve without replacement
3513  Open heart valvuloplasty of pulmonary valve without replacement
3514  Open heart valvuloplasty of tricuspid valve without replacement
3520  Replacement of unspecified heart valve

3521  Replacement of aortic valve with tissue graft

3522  Other replacement of aortic valve

3523  Replacement of mitral valve with tissue graft

3524  Other replacement of mitral valve

3525  Replacement of pulmonary valve with tissue graft

3526  Other replacement of pulmonary valve

3527  Replacement of tricuspid valve with tissue graft

3528  Other replacement of tricuspid valve

3533  Annuloplasty

AND

NON-OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3721  Right heart cardiac catheterization

3722  Left heart cardiac catheterization

3723  Combined right and left heart cardiac catheterization

3726  Cardiac electrophysiologic stimulation and recording studies
8852  Angiocardiography of right heart structures

8853  Angiocardiography of left heart structures




8854  Combined right and left heart angiocardiography
8855  Coronary arteriography using a single catheter
8856  Coronary arteriography using two catheters

8857  Other and unspecified coronary arteriography
8858  Negative-contrast cardiac roentgenography

DRGL0AC,{ JRAEL F-110 e HL A A U BRI T 7 0 (4)
CARDIAC VALVE AND OTHER MAJOR CARDIOTHORACIC PROCEDURES \
OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3762  Implant of other heart assist system

3763  Replacement and repair of heart assist system

3765  Implant of an external pulsatile heart assist system

3766  Implant of an implantable pulsatile heart assist system

AND

NON-OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3721  Right heart cardiac catheterization

3722  Left heart cardiac catheterization

3723  Combined right and left heart cardiac catheterization

3726  Cardiac electrophysiologic stimulation and recording studies
8852  Angiocardiography of right heart structures

8853  Angiocardiography of left heart structures

8854  Combined right and left heart angiocardiography

8855  Coronary arteriography using a single catheter

8856  Coronary arteriography using two catheters

8857  Other and unspecified coronary arteriography

8858  Negative-contrast cardiac roentgenography

DRG104C,0 ¥ R 31t Fe FAL B A CBERIRE T4l - FEA LEE(5)
CARDIAC VALVE AND OTHER MAJOR CARDIOTHORACIC PROCEDURES \
OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3965  Extracorporeal membrane oxygenation (ECMO)

AND

NON-OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3721  Right heart cardiac catheterization

3722  Left heart cardiac catheterization

3723  Combined right and left heart cardiac catheterization

3726  Cardiac electrophysiologic stimulation and recording studies
8852  Angiocardiography of right heart structures

8853  Angiocardiography of left heart structures

8854  Combined right and left heart angiocardiography

8855  Coronary arteriography using a single catheter

8856  Coronary arteriography using two catheters

8857  Other and unspecified coronary arteriography

8858  Negative-contrast cardiac roentgenography
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CARDIAC VALVE AND OTHER MAJOR CARDIOTHORACIC PROCEDURES \
DRG104C{ Ji i 475 R ELAL A BB 40 » R DB 6) » B DHER B RE
CARDIAC VALVE AND OTHER MAJOR CARDIOTHORACIC PROCEDURES \
OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES
3794  Implantation or replacement of automatic cardioverter/defibrillator, total
3795&3 Implantation of automatic cardioverter/defibrillator lead(s) only &

Implantation of automatic cardioverter/defibrillator pulse generator only
3797&3 Replacement of automatic cardioverter/defibrillator lead(s)only &
Replacement of automatic cardioverter/defibrillator pulse generator only

AND

NON-OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3721  Right heart cardiac catheterization

3722  Left heart cardiac catheterization

3723  Combined right and left heart cardiac catheterization
3726  Cardiac electrophysiologic stimulation and recording studies
8852  Angiocardiography of right heart structures

8853  Angiocardiography of left heart structures

8854  Combined right and left heart angiocardiography
8855  Coronary arteriography using a single catheter

8856  Coronary arteriography using two catheters

8857  Other and unspecified coronary arteriography

8858  Negative-contrast cardiac roentgenography

DRG105C .0 JRHAEL 11t B EL A B A U BRI 40 SR (D)
CARDIAC VALVE AND OTHER MAJOR CARDIOTHORACIC PROCEDURES \
OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3510  Open heart valvuloplasty without replacement, unspecified valve
3511  Open heart valvuloplasty of aortic valve without replacement
3512  Open heart valvuloplasty of mitral valve without replacement
3513  Open heart valvuloplasty of pulmonary valve without replacement
3514  Open heart valvuloplasty of tricuspid valve without replacement
3520  Replacement of unspecified heart valve

3521  Replacement of aortic valve with tissue graft

3522  Other replacement of aortic valve

3523  Replacement of mitral valve with tissue graft

3524  Other replacement of mitral valve

3525  Replacement of pulmonary valve with tissue graft

3526  Other replacement of pulmonary valve

3527  Replacement of tricuspid valve with tissue graft

3528  Other replacement of tricuspid valve

3533  Annuloplasty

AND

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3500 Closed heart valvotomy, unspecified valve

3501  Closed heart valvotomy, aortic valve

3502  Closed heart valvotomy, mitral valve

3503  Closed heart valvotomy, pulmonary valve




3504
3531
3532
3534
3535
3539
3542
3550
3551
3552
3553
3554
3560
3561
3562
3563
3570
3571
3572
3573
3581
3582
3583
3584
3591
3592
3593
3594
3595
3598
3599
3603
3610
3611
3612
3613
3614
3615
3616
3617
3619
362

3631
3632
3639
3691

Closed heart valvotomy, tricuspid valve

Operations on papillary muscle

Operations on chordae tendineae

Infundibulectomy

Operations on trabeculae carneae cordis

Operations on other structures adjacent to valves of heart
Creation of septal defect in heart

Repair of unspecified septal defect of heart with prosthesis
Repair of atrial septal defect with prosthesis, open technique
Repair of atrial septal defect with prosthesis, closed technique
Repair of ventricular septal defect with prosthesis

Repair of endocardial cushion defect with prosthesis

Repair of unspecified septal defect of heart with tissue graft
Repair of atrial septal defect with tissue graft

Repair of ventricular septal defect with tissue graft

Repair of endocardial cushiondefect with tissue graft

Other and unspecified repair of unspecified septal defect of heart
Other and unspecified repair of atrial septal defect

Other and unspecified repair of ventricular septal defect
Other and unspecified repair of endocardial cushion defect
Total repair of tetralogy of fallot

Total repair of total anomalous pulmonary venous connection
Total repair of truncus arteriosus

Total correction of transposition of great vessels, not elsewhere classified
Interatrial transposition of venous return

Creation of conduit between right ventricle and pulmonary artery
Creation of conduit between left ventricle and aorta

Creation of conduit between atrium and pulmonary artery
Revision of corrective procedure on heart

Other operations on septa of heart

Other operations on valves of heart

Open chest coronary artery angioplasty

Aortocoronary bypass for heart revascularization, not otherwise specified
Aortocoronary bypass of one coronary artery

Aortocoronary bypass of two coronary arteries

Aortocoronary bypass of threecoronary arteries
Aortocoronary bypass of four or more coronary arteries
Single internal mammary-coronary artery bypass

Double internal mammary-coronary artery bypass
Abdominal-coronary artery bypass

Other bypass anastomosis for heart revascularization

Heart revascularization by arterial implant

Open chest transmyocardial revascularization

Other transmyocardial revascularization

Other heart revascularization

Repair of aneurysm of coronary vessel




3699
3710
3711
3712
3724
3731
3732
3733
3735
374

3761
3764
3767
3791
3799
3800
3802
3803
3804
3805
3806
3807
3808
3810
3812
3813
3814
3815
3816
3818
3821
3829
3830
3832
3833
3834
3835
3836
3837
3838
3840
3842
3843
3844
3845
3846

Other operations on vessel of heart

Incision of heart, not otherwise specified

Cardiotomy

Pericardiotomy

Biopsy of pericardium

Pericardiectomy

Excision of aneurysm of heart

Excision or destruction of other lesion or tissue of heart
Partial ventriculectomy

Repair of heart and pericardium

Implant of pulsation balloon

Removal of heart assist system

Implantation of cardiomyostimulation system

Open chest cardiac massage

Other operstions on heart and pericardium

Incision of vessel, unspecified site

Incision of vessel, other vessels of head and neck
Incision of vessel, upper limb vessels

Incision of vessel, aorta

Incision of vessel, other thoracic vessels

Incision of vessel, abdominal arteries

Incision of vessel, abdominal veins

Incision of vessel, lower limb arteries

Endarterectomy, unspecified site

Endarterectomy, other vessels of head and neck
Endarterectomy, upper limb vessels

Endarterectomy, aorta

Endarterectomy, other thoracic vessels

Endarterectomy, abdominal arteries

Endarterectomy, lower limb arteries

Biopsy of blood vessel

Other diagnostic procedures on blood vessels

Resection of vessel with anastomosis, unspecified site
Resection of vessel with anastomosis, other vessels of head and neck
Resection of vessel with anastomosis, upper limb vessels
Resection of vessel with anastomosis, aorta

Resection of vessel with anastomosis, other thoracic vessels
Resection of vessel with anastomosis, abdominal arteries
Resection of vessel with anastomosis, abdominal veins
Resection of vessel with anastomosis, lower limb arteries
Resection of vessel with replacement, unspecified site
Resection of vessel with replacement, other vessels of head and neck
Resection of vessel with replacement, upper limb vessels
Resection of vessel with replacement, aorta,abdominal
Resection of vessel with replacement, thoracic vessel
Resection of vessel with replacement, abdominal arteries




3847  Resection of vessel with replacement, abdominal veins
3848  Resection of vessel with replacement, lower limb arteries
3852  Ligation and stripping of varicose veins, other vessels of head and neck
3855  Ligation and stripping of varicose veins, other thoracic vessels
3857  Ligation and stripping of varicose veins, abdominal veins
3860  Other excision of vessels, unspecified site

3862  Other excision of vessels, other vessels of head and neck
3863  Other excision of vessels, upper limb vessels

3864  Other excision of vessels, aorta

3865  Other excision of vessels, other thoracic vessels

3866  Other excision of vessels, abdominal arteries

3867  Other excision of vessels, abdominal veins

3868  Other excision of vessels, lower limb arteries

387 Interruption of the vena cava

3880  Other surgical occlusion of vessels, unspecified site

3882  Other surgical occlusion of vessels, other vessels of head and neck
3883  Other surgical occlusion of vessels, upper limb vessels
3884  Other surgical occlusion of aorta

3885  Other surgical occlusion of other thoracic vessels

3886  Other surgical occlusion of vessels, abdominal arteries
3887  Other surgical occlusion of vessels, abdominal veins
3888  Other surgical occlusion of vessels, lower limb arteries
390 Systemic to pulmonary artery shunt

391 Intra-abdominal venous shunt

3921  Caval-pulmonary artery anastomosis

3922  Aorta-subclavian-carotid bypass

3923  Other intrathoracic vascular shunt or bypass

3924  Aorta-renal bypass

3925  Aorta-iliac-femoral bypass

3926  Other intra-abdominal vascular shunt or bypass

3929  Other (peripheral) vascular shunt or bypass

3930  Suture of unspecified blood vessel

3931  Suture of artery

3941  Control of hemorrhage following vascular surgery

3949  Other revision of vascular procedure

3950  Angioplasty or atherectomy of non-coronary vessel

3951  Clipping of aneurysm

3952  Other repair of aneurysm

3953  Repair of arteriovenous fistula

3954  Re-entry operation (aorta)

3955  Reimplantation of aberrant renal vessel

3956  Repair of blood vessel with tissue patch graft

3957  Repair of blood vessel with synthetic patch graft

3958  Repair of blood vessel with unspecified type of patch graft
3959  Other repair of vessel

3971  Endovascular implantation of graft in abdominal aorta




3979  Other endovascular graft repair of aneurysm

398 Operations on carotid body and other vascular bodies
3991  Freeing of vessel

3994  Replacement of vessel-to-vessel cannula

3999  Other operations on vessels

DRG105C.{ B FATGHE) R A A LB » MOBE(Q) - HoHERMSE
CARDIAC VALVE(3 VALVES) AND OTHER MAJOR CARDIOTHORACIC PRC

DRG105C.{ B FATGHE) B At A LR » MOBE(Q) - TAPHERASE

CARDIAC VALVE(3 VALVES) AND OTHER MAJOR CARDIOTHORACIC PRC

ANY COMBINATION OF 3 OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3510  Open heart valvuloplasty without replacement, unspecified valve

3511  Open heart valvuloplasty of aortic valve without replacement

3512  Open heart valvuloplasty of mitral valve without replacement

3513  Open heart valvuloplasty of pulmonary valve without replacement

3514  Open heart valvuloplasty of tricuspid valve without replacement

3520  Replacement of unspecified heart valve

3521  Replacement of aortic valve with tissue graft

3522  Other replacement of aortic valve

3523  Replacement of mitral valve with tissue graft

3524  Other replacement of mitral valve

3525  Replacement of pulmonary valve with tissue graft

3526  Other replacement of pulmonary valve

3527  Replacement of tricuspid valve with tissue graft

3528  Other replacement of tricuspid valve

3533  Annuloplasty

DRGILO0SC.UIRAE (M) e EAthE R ORI - OFEQ) - BEIHESGEE
CARDIAC VALVE(2 VALVES) AND OTHER MAJOR CARDIOTHORACIC PRC
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CARDIAC VALVE(2 VALVES) AND OTHER MAJOR CARDIOTHORACIC PRC

ANY COMBINATION OF 2 OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3510  Open heart valvuloplasty without replacement, unspecified valve

3511  Open heart valvuloplasty of aortic valve without replacement

3512  Open heart valvuloplasty of mitral valve without replacement

3513  Open heart valvuloplasty of pulmonary valve without replacement

3514  Open heart valvuloplasty of tricuspid valve without replacement

3520  Replacement of unspecified heart valve

3521  Replacement of aortic valve with tissue graft

3522  Other replacement of aortic valve

3523  Replacement of mitral valve with tissue graft

3524  Other replacement of mitral valve

3525  Replacement of pulmonary valve with tissue graft

3526  Other replacement of pulmonary valve

3527  Replacement of tricuspid valve with tissue graft

3528  Other replacement of tricuspid valve




|3533  Annuloplasty |

DRG1050 (B -5 B EL At A U BB 40 » 400 (3)
CARDIAC VALVE AND OTHER MAJOR CARDIOTHORACIC PROCEDURES \
OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3510  Open heart valvuloplasty without replacement, unspecified valve
3511  Open heart valvuloplasty of aortic valve without replacement
3512  Open heart valvuloplasty of mitral valve without replacement
3513  Open heart valvuloplasty of pulmonary valve without replacement
3514  Open heart valvuloplasty of tricuspid valve without replacement
3520  Replacement of unspecified heart valve

3521  Replacement of aortic valve with tissue graft

3522  Other replacement of aortic valve

3523  Replacement of mitral valve with tissue graft

3524  Other replacement of mitral valve

3525  Replacement of pulmonary valve with tissue graft

3526  Other replacement of pulmonary valve

3527  Replacement of tricuspid valve with tissue graft

3528  Other replacement of tricuspid valve

3533  Annuloplasty

DRG105C.{ A -0 B ELA B A O BBARE T4 » SR OBE(4)
CARDIAC VALVE AND OTHER MAJOR CARDIOTHORACIC PROCEDURES \
OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3762  Implant of other heart assist system

3763  Replacement and repair of heart assist system

3765  Implant of an external pulsatile heart assist system
3766  Implant of an implantable pulsatile heart assist system

DRG105C, L FR 31t J oAt BB K CoBBARIRE 491G » VBB (5)
CARDIAC VALVE AND OTHER MAJOR CARDIOTHORACIC PROCEDURES \
OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3965  Extracorporeal membrane oxygenation (ECMO)

DRG105C.L AR 310 K FAME A O BERIRE T4 » SR LEE(6) - A EHHESGFRIE
CARDIAC VALVE AND OTHER MAJOR CARDIOTHORACIC PROCEDURES \
DRG105C,0 B -1l B FLAL B A OO BB 4l » fR LB (6) @ SRS HHEBGFEIE
CARDIAC VALVE AND OTHER MAJOR CARDIOTHORACIC PROCEDURES \
OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES
3794  Implantation or replacement of automatic cardioverter/defibrillator, total
3795&3 Implantation of automatic cardioverter/defibrillator lead(s) only &
Implantation of automatic cardioverter/defibrillator pulse generator only
3797&3 Replacement of automatic cardioverter/defibrillator lead(s)only &
Replacement of automatic cardioverter/defibrillator pulse generator only

DRG106( iR EHR S 1 F 75 48 AR BIHRS (PR I E B AT SRR BN » A & HHESH
CORONARY BYPASS WITH MULTIPLE VESSELS PERCUTANEOUS TRANSL



DRG106C AR EN Ak SR 2 F-1fir 73 & SO iR B R I B B AT SRR AT - SRS HHESH
CORONARY BYPASS WITH MULTIPLE VESSELS PERCUTANEOUS TRANSL

3610
3611
3612
3613
3614
3615
3616
3617
3619

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

Aortocoronary bypass for heart revascularization, not otherwise specified
Aortocoronary bypass of one coronary artery

Aortocoronary bypass of two coronary arteries

Aortocoronary bypass of threecoronary arteries

Aortocoronary bypass of four or more coronary arteries

Single internal mammary-coronary artery bypass

Double internal mammary-coronary artery bypass

Abdominal-coronary artery bypass

Other bypass anastomosis for heart revascularization

AND

3596
3605

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

Percutaneous valvuloplasty

Multiple vessel percutaneous transluminal coronary angioplasty (PTCA) or
coronary atherectomy performed during the same operation, with or without
mention of thrombolytic agent

DRG106CRAREIAR SR -1l 7 & SRR B B PRI E AT - A S HPESHFSE
CORONARY BYPASS WITH SINGLE VESSEL PERCUTANEOUS TRANSLUMI

DRG106CEAREIAR SR Tl 7 & SRR B B PRI E AT - fR S HHESHFSHE
CORONARY BYPASS WITH SINGLE VESSEL PERCUTANEOUS TRANSLUMI

3610
3611
3612
3613
3614
3615
3616
3617
3619

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

Aortocoronary bypass for heart revascularization, not otherwise specified
Aortocoronary bypass of one coronary artery

Aortocoronary bypass of two coronary arteries

Aortocoronary bypass of threecoronary arteries

Aortocoronary bypass of four or more coronary arteries

Single internal mammary-coronary artery bypass

Double internal mammary-coronary artery bypass

Abdominal-coronary artery bypass

Other bypass anastomosis for heart revascularization

AND

3601

3602

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

Single vessel percutaneous transluminal coronary angioplasty (PTCA) or
coronary atherectomy without mention of thrombolytic agent

Single vessel percutaneous transluminal coronary angioplasty (PTCA) or
coronary atherectomy with mention of thrombolytic agent

DRGLO7( Z R E RREINRGEE FMT - A LEE
MULTIPLE VESSELS CORONARY BYPASS WITH CARDIAC CATHETERIZ*

3612
3613
3614

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

Aortocoronary bypass of two coronary arteries
Aortocoronary bypass of threecoronary arteries
Aortocoronary bypass of four or more coronary arteries

*

*

* %



3616  Double internal mammary-coronary artery bypass
OR

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3611  Aortocoronary bypass of one coronary artery

AND

3615  Single internal mammary-coronary artery bypass
3617  Abdominal-coronary artery bypass

3619  Other bypass anastomosis for heart revascularization
AND

NON-OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3721  Right heart cardiac catheterization

3722  Left heart cardiac catheterization

3723  Combined right and left heart cardiac catheterization
8852  Angiocardiography of right heart structures

8853  Angiocardiography of left heart structures

8854  Combined right and left heart angiocardiography
8855  Coronary arteriography using a single catheter

8856  Coronary arteriography using two catheters

8857  Other and unspecified coronary arteriography

8858  Negative-contrast cardiac roentgenography

* F F % % o+ * % ¥ * * * o+ * % * * * * * *

DRG107C BRI ERERENRGEFMT - R LEE
SINGLE VESSEL CORONARY BYPASS WITH CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3610  Aortocoronary bypass for heart revascularization, not otherwise specified
3611  Aortocoronary bypass of one coronary artery

3615  Single internal mammary-coronary artery bypass
3617  Abdominal-coronary artery bypass

3619  Other bypass anastomosis for heart revascularization
AND

NON-OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3721  Right heart cardiac catheterization

3722  Left heart cardiac catheterization

3723  Combined right and left heart cardiac catheterization
8852  Angiocardiography of right heart structures

8853  Angiocardiography of left heart structures

8854  Combined right and left heart angiocardiography
8855  Coronary arteriography using a single catheter

8856  Coronary arteriography using two catheters

8857  Other and unspecified coronary arteriography

8858  Negative-contrast cardiac roentgenography

DRG108C AL LMBRREF1G - A S HFESDFERE

OTHER CARDIOTHORACIC PROCEDURES WITH CC
DRG108CEA CMBARE F11 - MRS HFIESDFRE

OTHER CARDIOTHORACIC PROCEDURES WITHOUT CC



OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3531  Operations on papillary muscle

3532  Operations on chordae tendineae

3534  Infundibulectomy

3535  Operations on trabeculae carneae cordis

3539  Operations on other structures adjacent to valves of heart
3542  Creation of septal defect in heart

3550  Repair of unspecified septal defect of heart with prosthesis
3551  Repair of atrial septal defect with prosthesis, open technique
3552  Repair of atrial septal defect with prosthesis, closed technique
3553  Repair of ventricular septal defect with prosthesis

3554  Repair of endocardial cushion defect with prosthesis

3560 Repair of unspecified septal defect of heart with tissue graft
3561  Repair of atrial septal defect with tissue graft

3562  Repair of ventricular septal defect with tissue graft

3563  Repair of endocardial cushiondefect with tissue graft

3570  Other and unspecified repair of unspecified septal defect of heart
3571  Other and unspecified repair of atrial septal defect

3572  Other and unspecified repair of ventricular septal defect

3573  Other and unspecified repair of endocardial cushion defect
3581  Total repair of tetralogy of fallot

3582  Total repair of total anomalous pulmonary venous connection
3583  Total repair of truncus arteriosus

3584  Total correction of transposition of great vessels, not elsewhere classified
3591 Interatrial transposition of venous return

3592  Creation of conduit between right ventricle and pulmonary artery
3593  Creation of conduit between left ventricle and aorta

3594  Creation of conduit between atrium and pulmonary artery
3595  Revision of corrective procedure on heart

3598  Other operations on septa of heart

3599  Other operations on valves of heart

3603  Open chest coronary artery angioplasty

362 Heart revascularization by arterial implant

3631  Open chest transmyocardial revascularization

3632  Other transmyocardial revascularization

3639  Other heart revascularization

3691  Repair of aneurysm of coronary vessel

3699  Other operations on vessel of heart

3710 Incision of heart, not otherwise specified

3711  Cardiotomy

3732  Excision of aneurysm of heart

3733  Excision or destruction of other lesion or tissue of heart

3735  Partial ventriculectomy

OR

THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURE COMBINATION
3844&3 Resection of vessel with replacement, aorta,abdominal & Resection of vessel

with replacement, thoracic vessel




DRG109( Z i iR EIRGRE F1i7 - fELBE
MULTIPLE VESSELS CORONARY BYPASS WITHOUT CARDIAC CATHET

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3612  Aortocoronary bypass of two coronary arteries

3613  Aortocoronary bypass of threecoronary arteries

3614  Aortocoronary bypass of four or more coronary arteries
3616  Double internal mammary-coronary artery bypass

OR

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3611  Aortocoronary bypass of one coronary artery

AND

3615  Single internal mammary-coronary artery bypass

3617  Abdominal-coronary artery bypass

3619  Other bypass anastomosis for heart revascularization

* * F % o o+ * o+ * * * ¥ * ¥ %

DRG109C BRI E RREINRGEE F1iT - FOBE
SINGLE VESSEL CORONARY BYPASS WITHOUT CARDIAC CATHETERIZA

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3610  Aortocoronary bypass for heart revascularization, not otherwise specified
3611  Aortocoronary bypass of one coronary artery

3615  Single internal mammary-coronary artery bypass

3617  Abdominal-coronary artery bypass

3619  Other bypass anastomosis for heart revascularization

DRG110( fy (o) F B < A OIMEFlT - A S HHERGFEE
THORACIC(THORACOABDOMINAL) ANEURYSM MAJOR CARDIOVASCUL.

DRGL11( f(Haf) T BIARR > EAOME T » M BHERGBE

THORACIC(THORACOABDOMINAL) ANEURYSM MAJOR CARDIOVASCUL.

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS

44101 Dissection of aorta, thoracic

44103 Dissection of aorta, thoracoabdominal

4411  Thoracic aneurysm, ruptured

4412  Thoracic aneurysm without mention of rupture

4416  Thoracoabdominal aneurysm, ruptured

4417  Thoracoabdominal aneurysm, without mention of rupture

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3844  Resection of vessel with replacement, aorta,abdominal
3845  Resection of vessel with replacement, thoracic vessel
3952  Other repair of aneurysm

DRGLIOCEARLMEFT() > AEHFERGEE
MAJOR CARDIOVASCULAR PROCEDURES(1) WITH CC
DRGIIEARMMEFI(Q) > MEHFERGFEE
MAJOR CARDIOVASCULAR PROCEDURES(1) WITHOUT CC
|OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES




3834
3835
3836
3837
3844
3845
3846
3847
3864
3865
3866
3867
3921
3922
3923
3924
3925
3926
3952
3954

Resection of vessel with anastomosis, aorta

Resection of vessel with anastomosis, other thoracic vessels
Resection of vessel with anastomosis, abdominal arteries
Resection of vessel with anastomosis, abdominal veins
Resection of vessel with replacement, aorta,abdominal
Resection of vessel with replacement, thoracic vessel
Resection of vessel with replacement, abdominal arteries
Resection of vessel with replacement, abdominal veins
Other excision of vessels, aorta

Other excision of vessels, other thoracic vessels

Other excision of vessels, abdominal arteries

Other excision of vessels, abdominal veins
Caval-pulmonary artery anastomosis
Aorta-subclavian-carotid bypass

Other intrathoracic vascular shunt or bypass

Aorta-renal bypass

Aorta-iliac-femoral bypass

Other intra-abdominal vascular shunt or bypass

Other repair of aneurysm

Re-entry operation (aorta)

DRGLI0BHR MEBIAREE (= 2.5MM) » EALMEFM(Q) > AEHFERHEE

PATENT DUCTUS ARTERIOSUS(=2.5MM) AND MAJOR CARDIOVASCULAR
DRGIIIBAR MEBIARESE (= 2.5MM) » EALMEFMQ) > FMEHHERHEE

PATENT DUCTUS ARTERIOSUS((=2.5MM) AND MAJOR CARDIOVASCULAF

3731
3804
3805
3806
3807
3814
3815
3816
3884
3885
3886
3887
390

391

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

Pericardiectomy

Incision of vessel, aorta

Incision of vessel, other thoracic vessels

Incision of vessel, abdominal arteries

Incision of vessel, abdominal veins

Endarterectomy, aorta

Endarterectomy, other thoracic vessels
Endarterectomy, abdominal arteries

Other surgical occlusion of aorta

Other surgical occlusion of other thoracic vessels
Other surgical occlusion of vessels, abdominal arteries
Other surgical occlusion of vessels, abdominal veins
Systemic to pulmonary artery shunt

Intra-abdominal venous shunt

DRGLIOC BB MBINREEE (<2.5MM) » EALGMEFMQ) - AEHFERFEIE
PATENT DUCTUS ARTERIOSUS(< 2.5MM) AND MAJOR CARDIOVASCULAR

DRGILIFABMBIAREEE (<2.5MM) » EALMEFMQ) » MEHHESPFEHIE
PATENT DUCTUS ARTERIOSUS(< 2.5MM) AND MAJOR CARDIOVASCULAR

|PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS




7470  Patent ductus arteriosus

AND

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

0002  Other surgical occlusion of other thoracic vessels

af R ENE"0002" MR BER B 0 Ry /R ES " 3885 " - EoAth R NI & 5 MR ZE i -
BRI BN R EEE (PDA) < 2. SMM) #E1 TRAZET 2 (EZE -

DRGLI0CEALMEFHG(3) » A EHHESRGHIE
MAJOR CARDIOVASCULAR PROCEDURES(3) WITH CC
DRG11LICEALMEFMQ) » M BHERGISE
MAJOR CARDIOVASCULAR PROCEDURES(3) WITHOUT CC
OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES
3500 Closed heart valvotomy, unspecified valve
3501  Closed heart valvotomy, aortic valve
3502  Closed heart valvotomy, mitral valve
3503  Closed heart valvotomy, pulmonary valve
3504  Closed heart valvotomy, tricuspid valve
3712  Pericardiotomy
3724  Biopsy of pericardium
374 Repair of heart and pericardium
3791  Open chest cardiac massage
3799  Other operstions on heart and pericardium
3855  Ligation and stripping of varicose veins, other thoracic vessels
3971  Endovascular implantation of graft in abdominal aorta
3979  Other endovascular graft repair of aneurysm

DRG110( AL FAMA) + HAPHERDHEHE

MAJOR CARDIOVASCULAR PROCEDURES(4) WITH CC
DRG111( AL FMA) » A PHERDIEHE
MAJOR CARDIOVASCULAR PROCEDURES(4) WITHOUT CC
OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES
3761  Implant of pulsation balloon
3767  Implantation of cardiomyostimulation system

DRG112( {5k & S FeAth &% 5z Lo & i

MULTIPLE VESSELS AND OTHRE PERCUTANEOUS CARDIOVASCULAR

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3596  Percutaneous valvuloplasty

3605  Multiple vessel percutaneous transluminal coronary angioplasty (PTCA) or
coronary atherectomy performed during the same operation, with or without
mention of thrombolytic agent

3609  Other removal of coronary artery obstruction

OR

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3601  Single vessel percutaneous transluminal coronary angioplasty (PTCA) or|*
coronary atherectomy without mention of thrombolytic agent

AND *

* F o+ % %




3601  Single vessel percutaneous transluminal coronary angioplasty (PTCA) or|*
coronary atherectomy without mention of thrombolytic agent

*

DRG112C SRR &K B2 Colfgtufn 8 -l
SINGLE VESSEL PERCUTANEOUS CARDIOVASCULAR PROCEDURES

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3601  Single vessel percutaneous transluminal coronary angioplasty (PTCA) or
coronary atherectomy without mention of thrombolytic agent

3602  Single vessel percutaneous transluminal coronary angioplasty (PTCA) or
coronary atherectomy with mention of thrombolytic agent

DRG112( &K BE M - BCAH S I BR AT

CATHETER ABLATION OF LESION OR TISSUES
OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3734  Catheter ablation of lesion or tissues of hear

* o o+ %

DRG1120 HAth 4% 5z LB B T
OTHER PERCUTANEOUS CARDIOVASCULAR PROCEDURES

NON-OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES
3726  Cardiac electrophysiologic stimulation and recording studies
3727  Cardiac mapping

* F ok % %

DRG1I3(EER 24 2 BT - _ERCRBLRRSN - BEHESHFEIE
AMPUTATION FOR CIRCULATORY SYSTEM DISORDERS EXCEPT UPPER L

DRG1I3(fEIR A& = BB - FRURELRRSN > A PHESPIRE
AMPUTATION FOR CIRCULATORY SYSTEM DISORDERS EXCEPT UPPER L
OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

8410  Lower limb amputation, not otherwise specified

8412  Amputation through foot

8413  Disarticulation of ankle

8414  Amputation of ankle through malleoli of tibia and fibula
8415  Other amputation below knee

8416  Disarticulation of knee

8417  Amputation above knee

8418  Disarticulation of hip

8419  Abdominopelvic amputation

8491  Amputation, not otherwise specified

DRG114( B K BHEER S i B lT » ‘A & DHESGFEIE
UPPER LIMB AND TOE AMPUTATION FOR CIRCULATORY SYSTEM DISOR

DRG114( % K BHEER 2 e BT - & DRESGFEIE

UPPER LIMB AND TOE AMPUTATION FOR CIRCULATORY SYSTEM DISOR

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

8400  Upper limb amputation, not otherwise specified

8401  Amputation and disarticulation of finger

8402  Amputation and disarticulation of thumb

8403  Amputation through hand




8404
8405
8406
8407
8408
8409
8411
843

Disarticulation of wrist
Amputation through forearm
Disarticulation of elbow
Amputation through humerus
Disarticulation of shoulder
Interthoracoscapular amputation
Amputation of toe

Revision of amputation stump

DRGLISCR A M ORI REN - AR ONESE - DBEERKERE B0 - X8
PERMANENT CARDIAC PACEMAKER IMPLANT WITH ACUTE MI, HEART |
DRGLISCR A M ORI REN - AR ONESE « DBEERNERE B0 - X8
PERMANENT CARDIAC PACEMAKER IMPLANT WITH ACUTE MI, HEART |

39891
40201
40211
40291
40401
40403

40411
40413
40491
40493

41001
41011
41021
41031
41041
41051
41061
41071
41081
41091
4280

4281

4289

78550
78551
AND

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS

Rheumatic heart failure (congestive)

Malignant hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure

Benign hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure

Unspecified hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure
Malignant hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
Malignant hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
and renal failure

Benign hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
Benign hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure and
Unspecified hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
Unspecified hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
and renal failure

Acute myocardial infarction of anterolateral wall, initial episode of care
Acute myocardial infarction of other anterior wall, initial episode of care
Acute myocardial infarction of inferolateral wall, initial episode of care
Acute myocardial infarction of inferoposterior wall, initial episode of care
Acute myocardial infarction of other inferior wall, initial episode of care
Acute myocardial infarction of other lateral wall, initial episode of care
Acute true posterior wall myocardial infarction, initial episode of care

Acute subendocardial infarction, initial episode of care

Acute myocardial infarction of other specified sites, initial episode of care
Acute myocardial infarction of unspecified site, initial episode of care
Congestive heart failure

Left heart failure

Heart failure, unspecified

Shock, unspecified

Cardiogenic shock

ANY OF THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURE COMBINATIONS
3770&3 Initial insertion of lead (electrode), not otherwise specified&Insertion of

permanent pacemaker, initial or replacement, type of device not specified

3770&3 Initial insertion of lead (electrode), not otherwise specified&Initial insertion

of single-chamber device, not specified as rate responsive




3770&3 Initial insertion of lead (electrode), not otherwise specified&Initial insertion
of a single-chamber device, rate responsive

3770&3 Initial insertion of lead (electrode), not otherwise specified&Replacement of
any type pacemaker device with single-chamber device, not specified as rate

3770&3 Initial insertion of lead (electrode), not otherwise specified&Replacement of
any type pacemaker device with single-chamber device, rate responsive

3770&3 Initial insertion of lead (electrode), not otherwise specified&Replacement of
any type pacemaker device with dual-chamber device

3771&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into ventricle&Insertion of
permanent pacemaker, initial or replacement, type of device not specified

3771&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into ventricle&Initial insertion
of single-chamber device, not specified as rate responsive

3771&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into ventricle&Initial insertion
of a single-chamber device, rate responsive

3771&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into ventricle&Replacement
of any type pacemaker device with single-chamber device, not specified as

3771&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into ventricle&Replacement
of any type pacemaker device with single-chamber device, rate responsive

3771&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into ventricle&Replacement
of any type pacemaker device with dual-chamber device

3772&3 Initial insertion of transvenous leads (electrodes) into atrium and
ventricle&Insertion of permanent pacemaker, initial or replacement, type of

3772&3 Initial insertion of transvenous leads (electrodes) into atrium and
ventricle&Initial insertion of dual-chamber device

3773&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into atrium&Insertion of
permanent pacemaker, initial or replacement, type of device not specified

3773&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into atrium&Initial insertion
of single-chamber device, not specified as rate responsive

3773&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into atrium&Initial insertion
of a single-chamber device, rate responsive

3773&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into atrium&Replacement of
any type pacemaker device with single-chamber device, not specified as rate

3773&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into atrium&Replacement of
any type pacemaker device with single-chamber device, rate responsive

3773&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into atrium&Replacement of
any type pacemaker device with dual-chamber device

3774&3 Insertion or replacement of epicardial lead (electrode) into
epicardium&Insertion of permanent pacemaker, initial or replacement, type

3774&3 Insertion or replacement of epicardial lead (electrode) into epicardium&lInitial
insertion of single-chamber device, not specified as rate responsive

3774&3 Insertion or replacement of epicardial lead (electrode) into epicardium&lInitial
insertion of a single-chamber device, rate responsive

3774&3 Insertion or replacement of epicardial lead (electrode) into epicardium&lInitial
insertion of dual-chamber device

3774&3 Insertion or replacement of epicardial lead (electrode) into
epicardium&Replacement of any type pacemaker device with single-chamber

3774&3 Insertion or replacement of epicardial lead (electrode) into
epicardium&Replacement of any type pacemaker device with single-chamber




3774&3 Insertion or replacement of epicardial lead (electrode) into
epicardium&Replacement of any type pacemaker device with dual-chamber
3776&3 Replacement of transvenous atrial and/or ventricular
lead(s)(electrode)&Insertion of permanent pacemaker, initial or replacement,
3776&3 Replacement of transvenous atrial and/or ventricular
lead(s)(electrode)&Replacement of any type pacemaker device with single-
3776&3 Replacement of transvenous atrial and/or ventricular
lead(s)(electrode)&Replacement of any type pacemaker device with single-
3776&3 Replacement of transvenous atrial and/or ventricular
lead(s)(electrode)&Replacement of any type pacemaker device with dual-

OR

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS FROM MDC 5

AND

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3795  Implantation of automatic cardioverter/defibrillator lead(s) only

3796  Implantation of automatic cardioverter/defibrillator pulse generator only
3797  Replacement of automatic cardioverter/defibrillator lead(s)only

3798  Replacement of automatic cardioverter/defibrillator pulse generator only

DRG116( 4K 7 EARBINR E AR E R » HA TR BRI S %8
SINGLE VESSEL PERCUTANEOUS TRANSLUMINAL CORONARY

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS FROM MDC 5

AND

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3596  Percutaneous valvuloplasty

3601  Single vessel percutaneous transluminal coronary angioplasty (PTCA) or
coronary atherectomy without mention of thrombolytic agent

3602  Single vessel percutaneous transluminal coronary angioplasty (PTCA) or
coronary atherectomy with mention of thrombolytic agent

AND

NON-OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURE
3606 Insertion of coronary artery stent(s)
st - EZEEHEE T RIREIIRCI AR ) FEEAFEIERE - KRR o (EEEEEE
Insertion of coronary artery stent(s)"=5% DL & B 5 "0001"FEoR

DRG116( &% 57 i AR BINR S BRI E BFAG - FEA EAREIHRI B S22R
MULTIPLE VESSELS PERCUTANEOUS TRANSLUMINAL CORONARY

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS FROM MDC 5

AND

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3605  Multiple vessel percutaneous transluminal coronary angioplasty (PTCA) or
coronary atherectomy performed during the same operation, with or without
mention of thrombolytic agent

3609  Other removal of coronary artery obstruction

3734  Catheter ablation of lesion or tissues of hear

AND

NON-OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURE




|3606  Insertion of coronary artery stent(s) |
af EEHRE T ERECI A KFEENFEEE - SBhE - [MERMEREEE
Insertion of coronary artery stent(s)" 5% DL itz & 155"'0001"F o o

DRG 1160 Hft A 24 e v 8 BT 58 5 BB )

OTHER PERMANENT CARDIAC PACEMAKER IMPLANT

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS FROM MDC5 EXCEPT

39891 Rheumatic heart failure (congestive)

40201 Malignant hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure

40211 Benign hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure

40291 Unspecified hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure

40401 Malignant hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure

40403 Malignant hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
and renal failure

40411 Benign hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure

40413 Benign hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure and

40491 Unspecified hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure

40493 Unspecified hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
and renal failure

41001 Acute myocardial infarction of anterolateral wall, initial episode of care

41011 Acute myocardial infarction of other anterior wall, initial episode of care

41021 Acute myocardial infarction of inferolateral wall, initial episode of care

41031 Acute myocardial infarction of inferoposterior wall, initial episode of care

41041  Acute myocardial infarction of other inferior wall, initial episode of care

41051 Acute myocardial infarction of other lateral wall, initial episode of care

41061 Acute true posterior wall myocardial infarction, initial episode of care

41071 Acute subendocardial infarction, initial episode of care

41081 Acute myocardial infarction of other specified sites, initial episode of care

41091 Acute myocardial infarction of unspecified site, initial episode of care

4280  Congestive heart failure

4281  Left heart failure

4289  Heart failure, unspecified

78550 Shock, unspecified

78551 Cardiogenic shock

AND

ANY OF THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURE COMBINATIONS

3772&3 Initial insertion of transvenous leads (electrodes) into atrium and
ventricle&Insertion of permanent pacemaker, initial or replacement, type of

3772&3 Initial insertion of transvenous leads (electrodes) into atrium and
ventricle&lInitial insertion of dual-chamber device

3774&3 Insertion or replacement of epicardial lead (electrode) into epicardium&lInitial
insertion of dual-chamber device

3774&3 Insertion or replacement of epicardial lead (electrode) into
epicardium&Replacement of any type pacemaker device with dual-chamber

3776&3 Replacement of transvenous atrial and/or ventricular
lead(s)(electrode)&Replacement of any type pacemaker device with dual-




DRG116C H Atk A MO R Sl 2R S B AT (BLIE)
OTHER PERMANENT CARDIAC PACEMAKER IMPLANT OR_(PTCA)

39891
40201
40211
40291
40401
40403

40411
40413
40491
40493

41001
41011
41021
41031
41041
41051
41061
41071
41081
41091
4280

4281

4289

78550
78551
AND

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS FROM MDC5 EXCEPT

Rheumatic heart failure (congestive)

Malignant hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure

Benign hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure

Unspecified hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure
Malignant hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
Malignant hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
and renal failure

Benign hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
Benign hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure and
Unspecified hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
Unspecified hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
and renal failure

Acute myocardial infarction of anterolateral wall, initial episode of care
Acute myocardial infarction of other anterior wall, initial episode of care
Acute myocardial infarction of inferolateral wall, initial episode of care
Acute myocardial infarction of inferoposterior wall, initial episode of care
Acute myocardial infarction of other inferior wall, initial episode of care
Acute myocardial infarction of other lateral wall, initial episode of care
Acute true posterior wall myocardial infarction, initial episode of care

Acute subendocardial infarction, initial episode of care

Acute myocardial infarction of other specified sites, initial episode of care
Acute myocardial infarction of unspecified site, initial episode of care
Congestive heart failure

Left heart failure

Heart failure, unspecified

Shock, unspecified

Cardiogenic shock

ANY OF THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURE COMBINATIONS
3770&3 Initial insertion of lead (electrode), not otherwise specified&Insertion of

permanent pacemaker, initial or replacement, type of device not specified

3770&3 Initial insertion of lead (electrode), not otherwise specified&Initial insertion

of single-chamber device, not specified as rate responsive

3770&3 Initial insertion of lead (electrode), not otherwise specified&Initial insertion

of a single-chamber device, rate responsive

3770&3 Initial insertion of lead (electrode), not otherwise specified&Replacement of

any type pacemaker device with single-chamber device, not specified as rate

3770&3 Initial insertion of lead (electrode), not otherwise specified&Replacement of

any type pacemaker device with single-chamber device, rate responsive

3770&3 Initial insertion of lead (electrode), not otherwise specified&Replacement of

any type pacemaker device with dual-chamber device

3771&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into ventricle&Insertion of

permanent pacemaker, initial or replacement, type of device not specified




3771&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into ventricle&Initial insertion
of single-chamber device, not specified as rate responsive

3771&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into ventricle&Initial insertion
of a single-chamber device, rate responsive

3771&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into ventricle&Replacement
of any type pacemaker device with single-chamber device, not specified as

3771&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into ventricle&Replacement
of any type pacemaker device with single-chamber device, rate responsive

3771&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into ventricle&Replacement
of any type pacemaker device with dual-chamber device

3773&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into atrium&Insertion of
permanent pacemaker, initial or replacement, type of device not specified

3773&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into atrium&Initial insertion
of single-chamber device, not specified as rate responsive

3773&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into atrium&Initial insertion
of a single-chamber device, rate responsive

3773&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into atrium&Replacement of
any type pacemaker device with single-chamber device, not specified as rate

3773&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into atrium&Replacement of
any type pacemaker device with single-chamber device, rate responsive

3773&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into atrium&Replacement of
any type pacemaker device with dual-chamber device

3774&3 Insertion or replacement of epicardial lead (electrode) into
epicardium&Insertion of permanent pacemaker, initial or replacement, type

3774&3 Insertion or replacement of epicardial lead (electrode) into epicardium&lInitial
insertion of single-chamber device, not specified as rate responsive

3774&3 Insertion or replacement of epicardial lead (electrode) into epicardium&lInitial
insertion of a single-chamber device, rate responsive

3774&3 Insertion or replacement of epicardial lead (electrode) into
epicardium&Replacement of any type pacemaker device with single-chamber

3774&3 Insertion or replacement of epicardial lead (electrode) into
epicardium&Replacement of any type pacemaker device with single-chamber

3776&3 Replacement of transvenous atrial and/or ventricular
lead(s)(electrode)&Insertion of permanent pacemaker, initial or replacement,

3776&3 Replacement of transvenous atrial and/or ventricular
lead(s)(electrode)&Replacement of any type pacemaker device with single-

3776&3 Replacement of transvenous atrial and/or ventricular
lead(s)(electrode)&Replacement of any type pacemaker device with single-

DRG1160 E Ak A M LR E g BT (S B4R B AR T R A L e e B il fe &K
OTHER PERMANENT CARDIAC PACEMAKER IMPLANT OR (PTCA)
PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS FROM MDC5 EXCEPT

39891 Rheumatic heart failure (congestive)

40201 Malignant hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure

40211 Benign hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure

40291 Unspecified hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure

40401 Malignant hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure




40403 Malignant hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
and renal failure

40411 Benign hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure

40413 Benign hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure and

40491 Unspecified hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure

40493  Unspecified hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
and renal failure

41001 Acute myocardial infarction of anterolateral wall, initial episode of care

41011 Acute myocardial infarction of other anterior wall, initial episode of care

41021  Acute myocardial infarction of inferolateral wall, initial episode of care

41031 Acute myocardial infarction of inferoposterior wall, initial episode of care

41041  Acute myocardial infarction of other inferior wall, initial episode of care

41051  Acute myocardial infarction of other lateral wall, initial episode of care

41061  Acute true posterior wall myocardial infarction, initial episode of care

41071 Acute subendocardial infarction, initial episode of care

41081 Acute myocardial infarction of other specified sites, initial episode of care

41091 Acute myocardial infarction of unspecified site, initial episode of care

4280  Congestive heart failure

4281  Left heart failure

4289  Heart failure, unspecified

78550 Shock, unspecified

78551 Cardiogenic shock

AND

ANY OF THE FOLLOWING PROCEDURE COMBINATIONS

3772&3 Initial insertion of transvenous leads (electrodes) into atrium and
ventricle&Insertion of permanent pacemaker, initial or replacement, type of

3772&3 Initial insertion of transvenous leads (electrodes) into atrium and
ventricle&Initial insertion of dual-chamber device

3774&3 Insertion or replacement of epicardial lead (electrode) into epicardium&lInitial
insertion of dual-chamber device

3774&3 Insertion or replacement of epicardial lead (electrode) into
epicardium&Replacement of any type pacemaker device with dual-chamber

3776&3 Replacement of transvenous atrial and/or ventricular
lead(s)(electrode)&Replacement of any type pacemaker device with dual-

3770&3 Initial insertion of lead (electrode), not otherwise specified&Insertion of
permanent pacemaker, initial or replacement, type of device not specified

3770&3 Initial insertion of lead (electrode), not otherwise specified&Initial insertion
of single-chamber device, not specified as rate responsive

3770&3 Initial insertion of lead (electrode), not otherwise specified&Initial insertion
of a single-chamber device, rate responsive

3770&3 Initial insertion of lead (electrode), not otherwise specified&Replacement of
any type pacemaker device with single-chamber device, not specified as rate

3770&3 Initial insertion of lead (electrode), not otherwise specified&Replacement of
any type pacemaker device with single-chamber device, rate responsive

3770&3 Initial insertion of lead (electrode), not otherwise specified&Replacement of
any type pacemaker device with dual-chamber device

3771&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into ventricle&Insertion of
permanent pacemaker, initial or replacement, type of device not specified




3771&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into ventricle&Initial insertion
of single-chamber device, not specified as rate responsive

3771&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into ventricle&Initial insertion
of a single-chamber device, rate responsive

3771&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into ventricle&Replacement
of any type pacemaker device with single-chamber device, not specified as

3771&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into ventricle&Replacement
of any type pacemaker device with single-chamber device, rate responsive

3771&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into ventricle&Replacement
of any type pacemaker device with dual-chamber device

3773&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into atrium&Insertion of
permanent pacemaker, initial or replacement, type of device not specified

3773&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into atrium&Initial insertion
of single-chamber device, not specified as rate responsive

3773&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into atrium&Initial insertion
of a single-chamber device, rate responsive

3773&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into atrium&Replacement of
any type pacemaker device with single-chamber device, not specified as rate

3773&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into atrium&Replacement of
any type pacemaker device with single-chamber device, rate responsive

3773&3 Initial insertion of transvenous lead (electrode) into atrium&Replacement of
any type pacemaker device with dual-chamber device

3774&3 Insertion or replacement of epicardial lead (electrode) into
epicardium&Insertion of permanent pacemaker, initial or replacement, type

3774&3 Insertion or replacement of epicardial lead (electrode) into epicardium&lInitial
insertion of single-chamber device, not specified as rate responsive

3774&3 Insertion or replacement of epicardial lead (electrode) into epicardium&lInitial
insertion of a single-chamber device, rate responsive

3774&3 Insertion or replacement of epicardial lead (electrode) into
epicardium&Replacement of any type pacemaker device with single-chamber

3774&3 Insertion or replacement of epicardial lead (electrode) into
epicardium&Replacement of any type pacemaker device with single-chamber

3776&3 Replacement of transvenous atrial and/or ventricular
lead(s)(electrode)&Insertion of permanent pacemaker, initial or replacement,

3776&3 Replacement of transvenous atrial and/or ventricular
lead(s)(electrode)&Replacement of any type pacemaker device with single-

3776&3 Replacement of transvenous atrial and/or ventricular
lead(s)(electrode)&Replacement of any type pacemaker device with single-

AND

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS FROM MDC 5

AND

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3596  Percutaneous valvuloplasty

3601  Single vessel percutaneous transluminal coronary angioplasty (PTCA) or
coronary atherectomy without mention of thrombolytic agent

3602  Single vessel percutaneous transluminal coronary angioplasty (PTCA) or
coronary atherectomy with mention of thrombolytic agent




3605  Multiple vessel percutaneous transluminal coronary angioplasty (PTCA) or
coronary atherectomy performed during the same operation, with or without
mention of thrombolytic agent

3609  Other removal of coronary artery obstruction

3734  Catheter ablation of lesion or tissues of hear

AND

NON-OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURE

3606 Insertion of coronary artery stent(s)
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CARDIAC PACEMAKER REVISION EXCEPT DEVICE REPLACEMENT WITH
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CARDIAC PACEMAKER REVISION EXCEPT DEVICE REPLACEMENT WITH

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3774 Insertion or replacement of epicardial lead (electrode) into epicardium

3775  Revision of lead (electrode)

3776  Replacement of transvenous atrial and/or ventricular lead(s)(electrode)

3777  Removal of lead(s)(electrode) without replacement

3779  Reuvision or relocation of pacemaker pocket

3789  Reuvision or removal of pacemaker device

DRGL18C. AR BT (&) @ BEIHERHRIE

CARDIAC PACEMAKER DEVICE REPLACEMENT WITH CC
DRGL18C. Ry BT () @ MEHHESRHRIE
CARDIAC PACEMAKER DEVICE REPLACEMENT WITHOUT CC
OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES
3787  Replacement of any type pacemaker device with dual-chamber device

DRGL18C. AR BT () @ AEfHERHRE
CARDIAC PACEMAKER DEVICE REPLACEMENT WITH CC
DRGLISC MRS BN () » ESHHESHEE
CARDIAC PACEMAKER DEVICE REPLACEMENT WITHOUT CC
OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES
3780 Insertion of permanent pacemaker, initial or replacement, type of device not
3785  Replacement of any type pacemaker device with single-chamber device, not
specified as rate responsive
3786  Replacement of any type pacemaker device with single-chamber device, rate

DRG119(E#HR&EE S K ARbR G - A S HFESDFRIE
VEIN LIGATION AND STRIPPING WITH CC
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VEIN LIGATION AND STRIPPING WITHOUT CC
OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3809 Incision of vessel, lower limb veins

3839  Resection of vessel with anastomosis, lower limb veins
3849  Resection of vessel with replacement, lower limb veins
3850  Ligation and stripping of varicose veins, unspecified site
3853  Ligation and stripping of varicose veins, upper limb vessels
3859  Ligation and stripping of varicose veins, lower limb veins
3869  Other excision of vessels, lower limb veins

3889  Other surgical occlusion of vessels, lower limb veins
3932  Suture of vein

3992 Injection of sclerosing agent into vein

DRG1200 EAMFER A48 F40T © A S HHESBFRIE
OTHER CIRCULATORY SYSTEM OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES WITH:
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OTHER CIRCULATORY SYSTEM OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES WITH(

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

050 Division of sympathetic nerve or ganglion

0521  Sphenopalatine ganglionectomy

0522  Cervical sympathectomy

0523  Lumbar sympathectomy

0524  Presacral sympathectomy

0525  Periarterial sympathectomy

0529  Other sympathectomy and ganglionectomy

0589  Other operation on sympathetic nerve or ganglion

2104  Control of epistaxis by ligation of ethmoidal arteries

2105  Control of epistaxis by (transantral) ligation of the maxillary artery

2106  Control of epistaxis by ligation of the external carotid artery

2107  Control of epistaxis by excision of nasal mucosa and skin grafting on septum
and lateral nasal wall

2109  Control of epistaxis by other means

251 Excision or destruction of lesion or tissue of tongue

3172  Closure of external fistula of trachea

3174  Reuvision of tracheostomy

3327  Closed endoscopic biopsy of lung

3328  Open biopsy of lung

341 Incision of mediastinum

3429  Other diagnostic procedures on mediastinum

3927  Arteriovenostomy for renal dialysis

3942  Reuvision of arteriovenous shunt for renal dialysis

3943  Removal of arteriovenous shunt for renal dialysis

3993  Insertion of vessel-to-vessel cannula

3998  Control of hemorrhage, not otherwise specified

4011  Biopsy of lymphatic structure

4019  Other diagnostic procedures on lymphatic structures

4021  Excision of deep cervical lymph node




4023  Excision of axillary lymph node

4024  Excision of inguinal lymph mode

4029  Simple excision of other lymphatic structure
403 Regional lymph node excision

415 Total splenectomy

4825  Open biopsy of rectum

4835  Local excision of rectal lesion or tissue

5411  Exploratory laparotomy

5419  Other laparotomy

5493  Creation of cutaneoperitoneal fistula

5495 Incision of peritoneum

5591  Decapsulation of kidney

8606  Insertion of totally implantable infusion pump
8622  Excisional debridement of wound, infection, or burn
864 Radical excision of skin lesion

8660  Free skin graft, not otherwise specified

8661  Full-thickness skin graft to hand

8662  Other skin graft to hand

8663  Full-thickness skin graft to other sites

8665  Heterograft to skin

8666  Homograft to skin

8667  Dermal regenerative graft

8669  Other skin graft to other sites

8670  Pedicle or flap graft, not otherwise specified
8671  Cutting and preparation of pedicle grafts or flaps
8672  Advancement of pedicle graft

8674  Attachment of pedicle or flap graft to other sites
8675  Revision of pedicle or flap graft

8691  Excision of skin for graft

8693 Insertion of tissue expander

DRGI2ICAA LAEEZ BRI » R LRIMEHRE - BREEE - A LEE
CIRCULATORY DISORDERS WITH ACUTE MI AND MAJOR
PRINCIPAL OR SECONDARY DIAGNOSIS

41001 Acute myocardial infarction of anterolateral wall, initial episode of care
41011 Acute myocardial infarction of other anterior wall, initial episode of care
41021 Acute myocardial infarction of inferolateral wall, initial episode of care
41031 Acute myocardial infarction of inferoposterior wall, initial episode of care
41041 Acute myocardial infarction of other inferior wall, initial episode of care
41051 Acute myocardial infarction of other lateral wall, initial episode of care
41061 Acute true posterior wall myocardial infarction, initial episode of care
41071 Acute subendocardial infarction, initial episode of care

41081 Acute myocardial infarction of other specified sites, initial episode of care
41091 Acute myocardial infarction of unspecified site, initial episode of care
AND

PRINCIPAL OR SECONDARY DIAGNOSIS




39891
40201
40211
40291
40401
40403

40411
40413
40491
40493

4110
41410
41411
41419
41511
41519
4160
4260
42610
42612
42613
4263
42651
42652
42653
42654
4270
4271
4272
42731
42732
42741
42742
4275
4280
4281
4289
4295
4296
42981
430
431
4320
4321
4329

Rheumatic heart failure (congestive)

Malignant hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure

Benign hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure

Unspecified hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure
Malignant hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
Malignant hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
and renal failure

Benign hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
Benign hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure and
Unspecified hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
Unspecified hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
and renal failure

Postmyocardial infarction syndrome

Aneurysm of heart (wall)

Aneurysm of coronary vessels

Other aneurysm of heart

latrogenic pulmonary embolism and infarction

Other pulmonary embolism and infarction

Primary pulmonary hypertension

Atrioventricular block, complete

Atrioventricular block, unspecified

Mobitz (type I1) atrioventricular block

Other second degree atrioventricular block

Other left bundle branch block

Right bundle branch block and left posterior fascicular block

Right bundle branch block and left anterior fascicular block

Other bilateral bundle branch block

Trifascicular block

Paroxysmal supraventricular tachycardia

Paroxysmal ventricular tachycardia

Paroxysmal tachycardia, unspecified

Atrial fibrillation

Atrial flutter

Ventricular fibrillation

Ventricular flutter

Cardiac arrest

Congestive heart failure

Left heart failure

Heart failure, unspecified

Rupture of chordae tendineae

Rupture of papillary muscle

Other disorders of papillary muscle

Subarachnoid hemorrhage

Intracerebral hemorrhage

Nontraumatic extradural hemorrhage

Subdural hemorrhage

Unspecified intracranial hemorrhage




43301
43311
43321
43331

43381
43391
43400
43401
43410
43411
43490
43491
436
44100
44101
44102
44103
4588
4589
481
4820
4821
4822
48230
48231
48232
48239
48240
48241
48249
48281
48282
48283
48289
4829
4830
4831
4838
4841
4843
4845
4846
4847
4848
485
486

Occlusion and stenosis of basilar artery with cerebral infarction
Occlusion and stenosis of carotid artery with cerebral infarction
Occlusion and stenosis of carotid artery with cerebral infarction
Occlusion and stenosis of multiple and bilateral precerebral arteries with
cerebral infarction

Occlusion and stenosis of other specified precerebral artery with cerebral
Occlusion and stenosis of unspecified precerebral artery with cerebral
Cerebral thrombosis without mention of cerebral infarction
Cerebral thrombosis with cerebral infarction

Cerebral embolism without mention of cerebral infarction
Cerebral embolism with cerebral infarction

Unspecified cerebral artery occlusion without mention of cerebral infarction
Unspecified cerebral artery occlusion with cerebral infarction
Acute, but ill-defined, cerebrovascular disease

Dissection of aorta, unspecified site

Dissection of aorta, thoracic

Dissection of aorta , abdominal

Dissection of aorta, thoracoabdominal

Other specified hypotension

Hypotension, unspecified

Pneumococcal pneumonia [streptococcus pneumoniae pneumoniaj
Pneumonia due to Klebsiella pneumoniae

Pneumonia due to Pseudomonas

Pneumonia due to Hemophilus influenzae ( H. Influenzae ]
Pneumonia due to Streptococcus, unspecified

Pneumonia due to Streptococcus, Group A

Pneumonia due to Streptococcus, Group B

Pneumonia due to other Streptococcus

Pneumonia due to Staphylococcus, unspecified

Pneumonia due to Staphylococcus aureus

Pneumonia due to other Staphylococcus

Pneumonia due to Anaerobes

Pneumonia due to Escherichia coli ([ E. coli )

Pneumonia due to other gram-negative bacteria

Other specified bacteria

Bacterial pneumonia, unspecified

Pneumonia due to Mycoplasma pneumoniae

Pneumonia due to Chlamydia

Pneumonia due to other specified organism

Pneumonia in cytomegalic inclusion disease

Pneumonia in whooping cough

Pneumonia in anthrax

Pheumonia in aspergillosis

Pneumonia in other systemic mycoses

Pneumonia in other infectious diseases classified elsewhere
Bronchopneumonia, organism unspecified

Pneumonia, organism unspecified




4870
5070
5071
5078
5180
5185
51881
51883
51884
5845
5846
5847
5848
5849
7070
78550
78551
99662
99672

Influenza with pneumonia

Pneumonitis due to inhalation of food or vomitus

Pneumonitis due to inhalation of oils and essences

Pneumonitis due to other solids and liquids

Pulmonary collapse

Pulmonary insufficiency following trauma and surgery

Acute respiratory failure

Chronic respiratory failure

Acute and chronic respiratory failure

Acute renal failure, with lesion of tubular necrosis

Acute renal failure, with lesion of renal cortical necrosis

Acute renal failure, with lesion of renal medullary (papillary) necrosis
Acute renal failure, with other specified pathological lesion in kidney
Acute renal failure, unspecified

Decubitus ulcer

Shock, unspecified

Cardiogenic shock

Infection and inflammatory reaction due to other vascular device, implant,
Other complications due to other cardiac device, implant, and graft

AND

3721
3722
3723
3726
8852
8853
8854
8855
8856
8857
8858

NON-OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

Right heart cardiac catheterization

Left heart cardiac catheterization

Combined right and left heart cardiac catheterization
Cardiac electrophysiologic stimulation and recording studies
Angiocardiography of right heart structures
Angiocardiography of left heart structures
Combined right and left heart angiocardiography
Coronary arteriography using a single catheter
Coronary arteriography using two catheters

Other and unspecified coronary arteriography
Negative-contrast cardiac roentgenography

DRGLI2ZICAEA LR Z ERIERR - A ORIMEHRE - HNTES - BOEE
CIRCULATORY DISORDERS WITH ACUTE MI AND MAJOR

41001
41011
41021
41031
41041
41051
41061
41071
41081
41091

PRINCIPAL OR SECONDARY DIAGNOSIS

Acute myocardial infarction of anterolateral wall, initial episode of care
Acute myocardial infarction of other anterior wall, initial episode of care
Acute myocardial infarction of inferolateral wall, initial episode of care
Acute myocardial infarction of inferoposterior wall, initial episode of care
Acute myocardial infarction of other inferior wall, initial episode of care
Acute myocardial infarction of other lateral wall, initial episode of care
Acute true posterior wall myocardial infarction, initial episode of care
Acute subendocardial infarction, initial episode of care

Acute myocardial infarction of other specified sites, initial episode of care
Acute myocardial infarction of unspecified site, initial episode of care




AND

PRINCIPAL OR SECONDARY DIAGNOSIS

39891
40201
40211
40291
40401
40403

40411
40413
40491
40493

4110
41410
41411
41419
41511
41519
4160
4260
42610
42612
42613
4263
42651
42652
42653
42654
4270
4271
4272
42731
42732
42741
42742
4275
4280
4281
4289
4295
4296
42981
430
431
4320

Rheumatic heart failure (congestive)

Malignant hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure

Benign hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure

Unspecified hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure
Malignant hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
Malignant hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
and renal failure

Benign hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
Benign hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure and
Unspecified hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
Unspecified hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
and renal failure

Postmyocardial infarction syndrome

Aneurysm of heart (wall)

Aneurysm of coronary vessels

Other aneurysm of heart

latrogenic pulmonary embolism and infarction

Other pulmonary embolism and infarction

Primary pulmonary hypertension

Atrioventricular block, complete

Atrioventricular block, unspecified

Mobitz (type Il) atrioventricular block

Other second degree atrioventricular block

Other left bundle branch block

Right bundle branch block and left posterior fascicular block

Right bundle branch block and left anterior fascicular block

Other bilateral bundle branch block

Trifascicular block

Paroxysmal supraventricular tachycardia

Paroxysmal ventricular tachycardia

Paroxysmal tachycardia, unspecified

Atrial fibrillation

Atrial flutter

Ventricular fibrillation

Ventricular flutter

Cardiac arrest

Congestive heart failure

Left heart failure

Heart failure, unspecified

Rupture of chordae tendineae

Rupture of papillary muscle

Other disorders of papillary muscle

Subarachnoid hemorrhage

Intracerebral hemorrhage

Nontraumatic extradural hemorrhage




4321
4329
43301
43311
43321
43331

43381
43391
43400
43401
43410
43411
43490
43491
436
44100
44101
44102
44103
4588
4589
481
4820
4821
4822
48230
48231
48232
48239
48240
48241
48249
48281
48282
48283
48289
4829
4830
4831
4838
4841
4843
4845
4846
4847
4848

Subdural hemorrhage

Unspecified intracranial hemorrhage

Occlusion and stenosis of basilar artery with cerebral infarction
Occlusion and stenosis of carotid artery with cerebral infarction
Occlusion and stenosis of carotid artery with cerebral infarction
Occlusion and stenosis of multiple and bilateral precerebral arteries with
cerebral infarction

Occlusion and stenosis of other specified precerebral artery with cerebral
Occlusion and stenosis of unspecified precerebral artery with cerebral
Cerebral thrombosis without mention of cerebral infarction
Cerebral thrombosis with cerebral infarction

Cerebral embolism without mention of cerebral infarction
Cerebral embolism with cerebral infarction

Unspecified cerebral artery occlusion without mention of cerebral infarction
Unspecified cerebral artery occlusion with cerebral infarction
Acute, but ill-defined, cerebrovascular disease

Dissection of aorta, unspecified site

Dissection of aorta, thoracic

Dissection of aorta , abdominal

Dissection of aorta, thoracoabdominal

Other specified hypotension

Hypotension, unspecified

Pneumococcal pneumonia [streptococcus pneumoniae pneumoniaj
Pneumonia due to Klebsiella pneumoniae

Pneumonia due to Pseudomonas

Pneumonia due to Hemophilus influenzae ( H. Influenzae )
Pneumonia due to Streptococcus, unspecified

Pneumonia due to Streptococcus, Group A

Pneumonia due to Streptococcus, Group B

Pneumonia due to other Streptococcus

Pneumonia due to Staphylococcus, unspecified

Pneumonia due to Staphylococcus aureus

Pneumonia due to other Staphylococcus

Pneumonia due to Anaerobes

Pneumonia due to Escherichia coli ([ E. coli )

Pneumonia due to other gram-negative bacteria

Other specified bacteria

Bacterial pneumonia, unspecified

Pneumonia due to Mycoplasma pneumoniae

Pneumonia due to Chlamydia

Pneumonia due to other specified organism

Pneumonia in cytomegalic inclusion disease

Pneumonia in whooping cough

Pneumonia in anthrax

Pheumonia in aspergillosis

Pneumonia in other systemic mycoses

Pneumonia in other infectious diseases classified elsewhere




485 Bronchopneumonia, organism unspecified

486 Pneumonia, organism unspecified

4870  Influenza with pneumonia

5070  Pneumonitis due to inhalation of food or vomitus

5071  Pneumonitis due to inhalation of oils and essences

5078  Pneumonitis due to other solids and liquids

5180  Pulmonary collapse

5185  Pulmonary insufficiency following trauma and surgery

51881 Acute respiratory failure

51883 Chronic respiratory failure

51884 Acute and chronic respiratory failure

5845  Acute renal failure, with lesion of tubular necrosis

5846  Acute renal failure, with lesion of renal cortical necrosis

5847  Acute renal failure, with lesion of renal medullary (papillary) necrosis
5848  Acute renal failure, with other specified pathological lesion in kidney
5849  Acute renal failure, unspecified

7070  Decubitus ulcer

78550 Shock, unspecified

78551 Cardiogenic shock

99662 Infection and inflammatory reaction due to other vascular device, implant,
99672 Other complications due to other cardiac device, implant, and graft

DRGI22( A LAEZEZ FEIRMELR © MOBMEHRE - HiREES - FRLEE
CIRCULATORY DISORDERS WITH ACUTE MI, WITHOUT MAJOR
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CIRCULATORY DISORDERS WITH ACUTE MI, EXPIRED WITH CARDIAC C

PRINCIPAL OR SECONDARY DIAGNOSIS

41001 Acute myocardial infarction of anterolateral wall, initial episode of care

41011 Acute myocardial infarction of other anterior wall, initial episode of care

41021 Acute myocardial infarction of inferolateral wall, initial episode of care

41031 Acute myocardial infarction of inferoposterior wall, initial episode of care

41041 Acute myocardial infarction of other inferior wall, initial episode of care

41051 Acute myocardial infarction of other lateral wall, initial episode of care

41061 Acute true posterior wall myocardial infarction, initial episode of care

41071 Acute subendocardial infarction, initial episode of care

41081 Acute myocardial infarction of other specified sites, initial episode of care

41091 Acute myocardial infarction of unspecified site, initial episode of care

AND

NON-OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3721  Right heart cardiac catheterization

3722  Left heart cardiac catheterization

3723  Combined right and left heart cardiac catheterization

3726  Cardiac electrophysiologic stimulation and recording studies

8852  Angiocardiography of right heart structures

8853  Angiocardiography of left heart structures

8854  Combined right and left heart angiocardiography




8855  Coronary arteriography using a single catheter
8856  Coronary arteriography using two catheters
8857  Other and unspecified coronary arteriography
8858  Negative-contrast cardiac roentgenography

DRG122(HA.LAVEE Z EERMERRN » BORMEHE - HEERFEEE - BLEE
CIRCULATORY DISORDERS WITH ACUTE MI, WITHOUT MAJOR
DRGI23( AL L BRI » JETE » |OEE
CIRCULATORY DISORDERS WITH ACUTE MI, EXPIRED WITHOUT CARDI
PRINCIPAL OR SECONDARY DIAGNOSIS
41001 Acute myocardial infarction of anterolateral wall, initial episode of care
41011 Acute myocardial infarction of other anterior wall, initial episode of care
41021 Acute myocardial infarction of inferolateral wall, initial episode of care
41031 Acute myocardial infarction of inferoposterior wall, initial episode of care
41041 Acute myocardial infarction of other inferior wall, initial episode of care
41051 Acute myocardial infarction of other lateral wall, initial episode of care
41061 Acute true posterior wall myocardial infarction, initial episode of care
41071 Acute subendocardial infarction, initial episode of care
41081 Acute myocardial infarction of other specified sites, initial episode of care
41091 Acute myocardial infarction of unspecified site, initial episode of care

DRG124 {EBIEEIR @+ A OIEERI  BOBE B2

CIRCULATORY DISORDERS EXCEPT ACUTE MI, WITH CARDIAC CATHET

PRINCIPAL OR SECONDARY DIAGNOSIS EXCEPT

41001 Acute myocardial infarction of anterolateral wall, initial episode of care

41011 Acute myocardial infarction of other anterior wall, initial episode of care

41021 Acute myocardial infarction of inferolateral wall, initial episode of care

41031 Acute myocardial infarction of inferoposterior wall, initial episode of care

41041 Acute myocardial infarction of other inferior wall, initial episode of care

41051 Acute myocardial infarction of other lateral wall, initial episode of care

41061 Acute true posterior wall myocardial infarction, initial episode of care

41071 Acute subendocardial infarction, initial episode of care

41081 Acute myocardial infarction of other specified sites, initial episode of care

41091 Acute myocardial infarction of unspecified site, initial episode of care

AND

PRINCIPAL OR SECONDARY DIAGNOSIS

39891 Rheumatic heart failure (congestive)

40201 Malignant hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure

40211 Benign hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure

40291 Unspecified hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure

40401 Malignant hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure

40403 Malignant hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
and renal failure

40411 Benign hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure

40413 Benign hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure and

40491 Unspecified hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure




40493

4110
4111
41181
41189
4150
41511
41519
4200
42090
42091
42099
4210
4211
4219
4220
42290
42291
42292
42293
42299
4230
42490
42491
4252
4253
4254
4255
4257
4258
4259
4271
4275
4280
4281
4289
4294
4295
4296
42971
42979
42981
42982
78550
78551
AND

Unspecified hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
and renal failure

Postmyocardial infarction syndrome

Intermediate coronary syndrome

Coronary occlusion without myocardial infarction
Other acute and subacute forms of ischemic heart disease
Acute cor pulmonale

latrogenic pulmonary embolism and infarction

Other pulmonary embolism and infarction

Acute pericarditis in diseases classified elsewhere
Acute pericarditis, unspecified

Acute idiopathic pericarditis

Other and unspecified acute pericarditis

Acute and subacute bacterial endocarditis

Acute and subacute infective endocarditis in diseases classified elsewhere
Acute endocarditis, unspecified

Acute myocarditis in diseases classified elsewhere
Acute myocarditis, unspecified

Idiopathic myocarditis

Septic myocarditis

Toxic myocarditis

Other and unspecified acute myocarditis
Hemopericardium

Endocarditis, valve unspecified , unspecified cause
Endocarditis in diseases classified elsewhere

Obscure cardiomyopathy of Africa

Endocardial fibroelastosis

Other primary cardiomyopathies

Alcoholic cardiomyopathy

Nutritional and metabolic cardiomyopathy
Cardiomyopathy in other diseases classified elsewhere
Secondary cardiomyopathy, unspecified

Paroxysmal ventricular tachycardia

Cardiac arrest

Congestive heart failure

Left heart failure

Heart failure, unspecified

Functional disturbances following cardiac surgery
Rupture of chordae tendineae

Rupture of papillary muscle

Acquired cardiac septal defect

Other certain sequelae of myocardial infarction, not elsewhere classified
Other disorders of papillary muscle

Hyperkinetic heart disease

Shock, unspecified

Cardiogenic shock




NON-OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURE

3721  Right heart cardiac catheterization

3722  Left heart cardiac catheterization

3723  Combined right and left heart cardiac catheterization
8852  Angiocardiography of right heart structures

8853  Angiocardiography of left heart structures

8854  Combined right and left heart angiocardiography
8855  Coronary arteriography using a single catheter
8856  Coronary arteriography using two catheters

8857  Other and unspecified coronary arteriography
8858  Negative-contrast cardiac roentgenography

DRG125 BRI - &M OIUEERS, - ALEE » MEsh
CIRCULATORY DISORDERS EXCEPT ACUTE MI, WITH CARDIAC CATHET
PRINCIPAL OR SECONDARY DIAGNOSIS EXCEPT

41001 Acute myocardial infarction of anterolateral wall, initial episode of care
41011 Acute myocardial infarction of other anterior wall, initial episode of care
41021 Acute myocardial infarction of inferolateral wall, initial episode of care
41031 Acute myocardial infarction of inferoposterior wall, initial episode of care
41041 Acute myocardial infarction of other inferior wall, initial episode of care
41051 Acute myocardial infarction of other lateral wall, initial episode of care
41061 Acute true posterior wall myocardial infarction, initial episode of care
41071 Acute subendocardial infarction, initial episode of care

41081 Acute myocardial infarction of other specified sites, initial episode of care
41091 Acute myocardial infarction of unspecified site, initial episode of care
AND

NON-OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURE

3721  Right heart cardiac catheterization

3722  Left heart cardiac catheterization

3723  Combined right and left heart cardiac catheterization

8852  Angiocardiography of right heart structures

8853  Angiocardiography of left heart structures

8854  Combined right and left heart angiocardiography

8855  Coronary arteriography using a single catheter

8856  Coronary arteriography using two catheters

8857  Other and unspecified coronary arteriography

8858  Negative-contrast cardiac roentgenography

DRG126 i R skt LaAIRER

ACUTE AND SUBACUTE ENDOCARDITIS
PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS

03642 Meningococcal endocarditis

09320 Syphilitic endocarditis, valve, unspecified

09884 Gonococcal endocarditis

11281 Candidal endocarditis

11504 Endocarditis, infection by histoplasma capsulatum




11514 Endocarditis, infection by histoplasma duboisii

11594 Endocarditis, infection by histoplasmosis, unspecified
4210  Acute and subacute bacterial endocarditis

4219  Acute endocarditis, unspecified

DRG127CUMBREI AT » SETERE EBtHbtE
HEART FAILURE AND SHOCK WITH EXPIRED OR CRITICAL AGAINST-AC

DRG127CU S RARTE » JEFE TSI E E B b

HEART FAILURE AND SHOCK WITHOUT EXPIRED OR CRITICAL AGAINS

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS

39891 Rheumatic heart failure (congestive)

40201 Malignant hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure

40211 Benign hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure

40291 Unspecified hypertensive heart disease with congestive heart failure

40401 Malignant hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure

40403 Malignant hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
and renal failure

40411 Benign hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure

40413 Benign hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure and

40491 Unspecified hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure

40493 Unspecified hypertensive heart and renal disease with congestive heart failure
and renal failure

4280  Congestive heart failure

4281  Left heart failure

4289  Heart failure, unspecified

78550 Shock, unspecified

78551 Cardiogenic shock

DRG128CZRER ieARARIMER B S HHESHFRIE
DEEP VEIN THROMBOPHLEBITIS WITH CC
DRG128CZRER e ARARMER » S HHESHFRIE
DEEP VEIN THROMBOPHLEBITIS WITHOUT CC
PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS
45111 Phlebitis and thrombophlebitis of femoral vein (deep) (superficial)
45119 Phlebitis and thrombophlebitis of other deep vessels of lower extremities
4512  Phlebitis and thrombophlebitis of lower extremities, unspecified
45181 Phlebitis and thrombophlebitis of iliac vein
4532  Embolism and thrombosis of vena cava

DRG129 /{1t » R
CARDIAC ARREST, UNEXPLAINED

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS
4275  Cardiac arrest

DRGIS0CRMIMBEZRE(L) » B EIHESDIEE
PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISORDERS(1) WITH CC

DRGIBICRMHIMELRE() > MEHHEDFBIE



PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISORDERS(1) WITHOUT CC

44100
44101
44102
44103
4411
4412
4413
4414
4415
4416
4417
4419
44281
44282
44283
44284

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS

Dissection of aorta, unspecified site

Dissection of aorta, thoracic

Dissection of aorta , abdominal

Dissection of aorta, thoracoabdominal

Thoracic aneurysm, ruptured

Thoracic aneurysm without mention of rupture
Abdominal aneurysm, ruptured

Abdominal aneurysm without mention of rupture

Aortic aneurysm of unspecified site, ruptured
Thoracoabdominal aneurysm, ruptured
Thoracoabdominal aneurysm, without mention of rupture
Aortic aneurysm of unspecified site without mention of rupture
Aneurysm of artery of neck

Aneurysm of subclavian artery

Aneurysm of splenic artery

Aneurysm of other visceral artery

DRGI0CRMIMELRE(2) » AEIHESDIEIE
PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISORDERS(2) WITH CC

DRGIBICRMIMERE(Q2) » WS HHESPFEIE
PERIPHERAL VASCULAR DISORDERS(2) WITHOUT CC

25070

25071

25072

25073

4400
44020
44021
44022
44023
44024
44029
44030
44031
44032
4408
4409
4420
4422
4423

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS

Diabetes with peripheral circulatory disorders, Type Il [non-insulin dependent
type][NIDDM type][adult-onset type] or unspecified type ,not stated as
Diabetes with peripheral circulatory disorders, Type I [insulin dependent
type][IDDM][juvenile type], not stated as uncontrolled

Diabetes with peripheral circulatory disorders, Type Il [non-insulin dependent
type][NIDDM type][adult-onset type] or unspecified type, uncontrolled
Diabetes with peripheral circulatory disorders, Type I [insulin dependent
type][IDDM][juvenile type], uncontrolled

Atherosclerosis of aorta

Atherosclerosis of the extremities, unspecified

Atherosclerosis of the extremities with intermittent claudication
Atherosclerosis of the extremities with rest pain

Atherosclerosis of the extremities with ulceration

Atherosclerosis of the extremities with gangrene

Other atherosclerosis of native arteries of the extremities

Atherosclerosis of unspecified bypass graft of the extremities
Atherosclerosis of autologous vein bypass graft of the extremities
Atherosclerosis of nonautologous biological bypass graft of the extremities
Atherosclerosis of other specified arteries

Generalized and unspecified atherosclerosis

Aneurysm of artery of upper extremity

Aneurysm of iliac artery

Aneurysm of artery of lower extremity




44289
4429
4431
44389
4439
4440
4441
44421
44422
44481
44489
4449
4470
4471
4472
4475
4478
4479
4480
4489
4510
45182
45183
45184
45189
4519
4531
4538
4539
4540
4541
4542
4549
4563
4568
4501
4592
45981
7475
74760
74761
74762
74763
74764
74769
74789

Aneurysm of other specified artery

Aneurysm of unspecified site

Thromboangiitis obliterans [Buerger's disease]

Other specified peripheral vascular diseases

Peripheral vascular disease, unspecified

Avrterial embolism and thrombosis of abdominal aorta

Aurterial embolism and thrombosis of thoracic aorta

Avrterial embolism and thrombosis of upper extremity

Arterial embolism and thrombosis of lower extremity

Embolism and thrombosis of iliac artery

Avrterial embolism and thrombosis of other specified artery
Embolism and thrombosis of unspecified artey

Arteriovenous fistula, acquired

Stricture of artery

Rupture of artery

Necrosis of artery

Other specified disorders of arteries and arterioles

Unspecified disorders of arteries and arterioles

Hereditary hamorrhagic telangiectasia

Other and unspecified capillary diseases

Phlebitis and thrombophlebitis of superficial vessels of lower extremities
Phlebitis and thrombophlebitis of superficial veins of upper extremities
Phlebitis and thrombophlebitis of deep veins of upper extremities
Phlebitis and thrombophlebitis of upper extremities, unspecified
Phlebitis and thrombophlebitis of other sites

Phlebitis and thrombophlebitis of unspecified site
Thrombophlebitis migrans

Embolism and thrombosis of other specified veins

Embolism and thrombosis of unspecified site

Varicose veins of lower extremities with ulcer

Varicose veins of lower extremities with inflammation

Varicose veins of lower extremities with ulcer and inflammation
Varicose veins of lower extremities without mention of ulcer or inflammation
Sublingual varices

Varices of other sites

Postphlebitic syndrome

Compression of vein

Venous (peripheral) insufficiency, unspecified

Absence or hypoplasia of umbilical artery

Anomaly of the peripheral vascular system, unspecified
Gastrointestinal vessel anomaly

Renal vessel anomaly

Upper limb vessel anomaly

Lower limb vessel anomaly

Anomalies of other specified sites of peripheral vascular system
Other specified anomalies of circulatory system




7479
7854
9083
9084
9972

Unspecified anomalies of circulatory system

Gangrene

Late effect of injury to blood vessel of head, neck and extremities
Late effect of injury to blood vessel of thorax, abdomen and pelvis
Peripheral vascular complications

DRG132 BjfRsHEE(L - AEHFERHFRIE
ATHEROSCLEROSIS WITH CC

DRG133 BjfRsHREE L @ M HPERHFRIE
ATHEROSCLEROSIS WITHOUT CC

412
41400
41401
41402
41403
41404
41405
4148
4149
4292
4293
42989
4299
45989
4599
7932

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS

Old myocardial infarction

Coronary atherosclerosis of unspecified type vessel, native or graft
Coronary atherosclerosis of native coronary artery

Coronary atherosclerosis of autologous vein bypass graft
Coronary atherosclerosis of nonautolgous biological bypass graft
Coronary atherosclerosis of artery bypass graft

Coronary atherosclerosis

Other specified forms of chronic ischemic heart disease

Chronic ischemic heart disease, unspecified

Cardiovascular disease, unspecified

Cardiomegaly

Other ill-defined heart diseases

Heart disease, unspecified

Other specified disorders of circulatory system

Unspecified circulatory system disorder

Nonspecific abnormal findings on radiological and other examination of
other intrathoracic organ

DRGI34(ZIMER - HEHHESRGRIE
HYPERTENSION WITH CC

DRGI34(EIMER » fESHHESGFRIE
HYPERTENSION WITHOUT CC

4010
4011
4019
40200
40210
40290
40400

40410

40490

40501

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS

Malignant essential hypertension

Benign essential hypertension

Essential hypertension, unspecified

Malignant hypertensive heart disease without congestive heart failure
Benign hypertensive heart disease without congestive heart failure
Unspecified hypertensive heart disease without congestive heart failure
Malignant hypertensive heart and renal disease without mention of congestive
heart failure or renal failure

Benign hypertensive heart and renal disease without mention of congestive
heart failure or renal failure

Unspecified hypertensive heart and renal disease without mention of
congestive heart failure or renal failure

Malignant renovascular secondary hypertension




40509 Other malignant secondary hypertension

40511 Benign renovascular secondary hypertension
40519 Other benign secondary hypertension

40591 Unspecified renovascular secondary hypertension
40599 Other unspecified secondary hypertension

DRG135 e RMLERIMERE - Tl ARNFRI8E - A HESHFEE
CARDIAC CONGENITAL AND VALVULAR DISORDERS AGE =18 WITH CC
DRG136 XM LRSS - Tl ARNFR18E - M HHESHFEE
CARDIAC CONGENITAL AND VALVULAR DISORDERS AGE =18 WITHOUT
DRGI37CAR M LRI E - F#0-175% - A e PESGFEE
CARDIAC CONGENITAL AND VALVULAR DISORDERS AGE 0-17 WITH CC
DRG137C 56K M 0 B B SRR R » 4FHR0-173% - S DHERAISHE
CARDIAC CONGENITAL AND VALVULAR DISORDERS AGE 0-17 WITHOUT
PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS
07422 Coxsackie endocarditis
0930  Aneurysm of aorta, specified as syphilitic
0931  Syphilitic aortitis
09321 Syphilitic endocarditis, mitral valve
09322 Syphilitic endocarditis, aortic valve
09323 Syphilitic endocarditis, tricuspid valve
09324  Syphilitic endocarditis, pulmonary valve
3911  Acute rheumatic endocarditis
3940  Mitral stenosis
3941  Rheumatic mitral insufficiency
3942  Mitral stenosis with insufficiency
3949  Other and unspecefied rheumatic mitral diseases
3950  Rheumatic aortic stenosis
3951  Rheumatic aortic insufficiency
3952  Rheumatic aortic stenosis with insufficiency
3959  Other and unspecified rheumatic aortic diseases
3960  Mitral valve stenosis and aortic valve stenosis
3961  Mitral valve stenosis and aortic valve insufficiency
3962  Mitral valve insufficiency and aortic valve stenosis
3963  Mitral valve insufficiency and aortic valve insufficiency
3968  Multiple involvement of mitral and aortic valves
3969  Mitral and aortic valve diseases, unspecified
3970  Diseases of tricuspid valve
3971  Rheumatic diseases of pulmonary valve
3979  Rheumatic diseases of endocardium, valve unspecified
4240  Mitral valve disorders
4241  Aortic valve disorders
4242  Tricuspid valve disorders, specified as nonrheumatic
4243  Pulmonary valve disorders
42490 Endocarditis, valve unspecified , unspecified cause
42499 Other endocarditis, valve unspecified




4295  Rupture of chordae tendineae

4296  Rupture of papillary muscle

42981 Other disorders of papillary muscle

7450  Common truncus

74510 Complete transposition of great vessels
74511 Double outlet right ventricle

74512 Corrected transposition of great vessels
74519 Other transposition of great vessels

7452  Tetralogy of fallot

7453  Common ventricle

7454 Ventricular septal defect

7455  Ostium secundum type atrial septal defect
74560 Endocardial cushion defect, unspecified type
74561 Ostium primum defect

74569 Other endocardial cushion defects

7457  Cor biloculare

7458  Other bulbus cordis anomalies and anomalies of cardiac septal closure
7459  Unspecified defect of septal closure

74600 Anomalies of pulmonary valve, unspecified
74601 Atresia of pulmonary valve, congenital
74602 Stenosis of pulmonary valve, congenital
74609 Other anomalies of pulmonary valve

7461  Tricuspid atresia and stenosis, congenital
7462  Ebstein's anomaly

7463  Congenital stenosis of aortic valve

7464  Congenital insufficiency of aortic valve
7465  Congenital mitral stenosis

7466  Congenital mitral insufficiency

7467  Hypoplastic left heart syndrome

74681 Subaortic stenosis

74682 Cor triatriatum

74683 Infundibular pulmonic stenosis

74684 Obstructive anomalies of heart, not elsewhere classified
74685 Coronary artery anomaly

74687 Malposition of heart and cardiac apex
74689 Other specified anomalies of heart

7469  Unspecified anomaly of heart

7470  Patent ductus arteriosus

74710 Coarctation of aorta (preductal)(postductal)
74711 Interruption of aortic arch

74720 Anomaly of aorta, unspecified

74721 Anomalies of aortic arch

74722 Atresia and stenosis of aorta

74729 Other anomalies of aorta

7473  Anomalies of pulmonary artery

74740 Anomaly of great veins, unspecified




74741 Total anomalous pulmonary venous connection

74742 Partial anomalous pulmonary venous connection
74749 Other anomalies of great veins

75982 Marfan's syndrome

7852  Undiagnosed cardiac murmurs

99602 Mechanical complication due to heart valve prosthesis

DRG1380. A B I ARIERE(L) » A S HHESRGFRIE
CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA AND CONDUCTION DISORDERS(1) WITH CC

DRG139C.UMEARBE i (B (1) > S HHESGEEIE
CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA AND CONDUCTION DISORDERS(1) WITHOUT CC
PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS
42741 Ventricular fibrillation
42742 Ventricular flutter

DRG138C LA B b (S B Ehee (2) R M1 T S FR AR AR i 1 D BB B R A8 ARG > A EFPIEE

CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA AND CONDUCTION DISORDERS(2) WITHOUT INSERTION OF TEMPORARY TRANSVEN

DRG139C LA B b (S e (2) R M 1TSS FR AR AR iy 1 O BB R A SRR IS HPIES

CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA AND CONDUCTION DISORDERS(2) WITHOUT INSERTION OF TEMPORARY TRANSVEN

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS

4260  Atrioventricular block, complete

42612 Mobitz (type Il) atrioventricular block

42654 Trifascicular block

42781 Sinoatrial node dysfunction

74686 Congenital heart block

99601 Mechanical complication due to cardiac pacemaker (electrode)

99604 Mechanical complication due to automatic implantable cardiac defibrillator

DRG138C VA Bb (S e (2) 5 M1 TS AR I 1 O BB R S8 AR > A EHPIES

CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA AND CONDUCTION DISORDERS(2) WITH INSERTION OF TEMPORARY TRANSVENOUS

DRG1390,0VEEA BOb (S B EhEE (2) 5 M1 T S FR AR i 1 D BB R 28 SRR IS HPIES

CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA AND CONDUCTION DISORDERS(2) WITH INSERTION OF TEMPORARY TRANSVENOUS

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS

4260  Atrioventricular block, complete

42612 Mobitz (type Il) atrioventricular block

42654 Trifascicular block

42781 Sinoatrial node dysfunction

74686 Congenital heart block

99601 Mechanical complication due to cardiac pacemaker (electrode)
99604 Mechanical complication due to automatic implantable cardiac defibrillator
AND

NON-OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3778 Insertion of temporary transvenous pacemaker system

DRG138C LA B b (S RS (3) R M1 T SE EH AR AR I 1 L BB B R A ARG > A B HPIES

CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA AND CONDUCTION DISORDERS(3) WITHOUT INSERTION OF TEMPORARY TRANSVEN



DRG 1390, VA B % (S B REEhEE (3) R Bt T SE AR AT IRp M BB R 2 A A A AT » SRS PPER
CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA AND CONDUCTION DISORDERS(3) WITHOUT INSERTION OF TEMPORARY TRANSVEN
PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS

42610 Atrioventricular block, unspecified

42611 First degree atrioventricular block

42613 Other second degree atrioventricular block

4262  Left bundle branch hemiblock

4263  Other left bundle branch block

4264  Right bundle branch block

42650 Bundle branch block, unspecified

42651 Right bundle branch block and left posterior fascicular block
42652 Right bundle branch block and left anterior fascicular block
42653 Other bilateral bundle branch block

4266  Other heart block

4267  Anomalous atrioventricular excitation

42681 Lown-Ganong-Levine syndrome

42689 Other specified conduction disorders

4269  Conduction disorder, unspecified

4270  Paroxysmal supraventricular tachycardia

4271  Paroxysmal ventricular tachycardia

4272  Paroxysmal tachycardia, unspecified

42731 Atrial fibrillation

42732 Atrial flutter

42760 Premature beats, unspecified

42761 Supraventricular premature beats

42769 Other premature beats

42789 Other specified cardiac dysrhythmias

4279  Cardiac dysrhythmia, unspecified

7850  Tachycardia, unspecified

7851  Palpitations

DRG138C CVEEA B b (S B EHEE (3) A M1 TS FR AR i 1 L BB R S8 SRR > A HPIES

CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA AND CONDUCTION DISORDERS(3) WITH INSERTION OF TEMPORARY TRANSVENOUS

DRG1390.0VEEA BOR (S BEHEE (3) 5 M1 T &X AR I ik L BB R B SRS » SRS HPRES

CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA AND CONDUCTION DISORDERS(3) WITH INSERTION OF TEMPORARY TRANSVENOUS

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS

42610 Atrioventricular block, unspecified

42611 First degree atrioventricular block

42613 Other second degree atrioventricular block

4262  Left bundle branch hemiblock

4263  Other left bundle branch block

4264  Right bundle branch block

42650 Bundle branch block, unspecified

42651 Right bundle branch block and left posterior fascicular block
42652 Right bundle branch block and left anterior fascicular block
42653 Other bilateral bundle branch block




4266  Other heart block

4267  Anomalous atrioventricular excitation
42681 Lown-Ganong-Levine syndrome
42689 Other specified conduction disorders
4269  Conduction disorder, unspecified
4270  Paroxysmal supraventricular tachycardia
4271  Paroxysmal ventricular tachycardia
4272  Paroxysmal tachycardia, unspecified
42731 Atrial fibrillation

42732 Atrial flutter

42760 Premature beats, unspecified

42761 Supraventricular premature beats
42769 Other premature beats

42789 Other specified cardiac dysrhythmias
4279  Cardiac dysrhythmia, unspecified
7850  Tachycardia, unspecified

7851  Palpitations

AND

NON-OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES
3778 Insertion of temporary transvenous pacemaker system

DRG1400.0:5 » A S HFESHFHIE
ANGINA PECTORIS WITH CC

DRG1400.0:85 » fRE HPESHFSHIE
ANGINA PECTORIS WITHOUT CC

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS

4111  Intermediate coronary syndrome

41181 Coronary occlusion without myocardial infarction

41189 Other acute and subacute forms of ischemic heart disease
4130  Angina decubitus

4131  Prinzmetal angina

4139  Other and unspecified angina pectoris

DRG141 BPRRER » B EHHESHRIE
SYNCOPE AND COLLAPSE WITH CC

DRG142 BN ER > fE HFIESDFHIE
SYNCOPE AND COLLAPSE WITHOUT CC

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS
4580  Orthostatic hypotension
4582  latrogenic hypotension
7802  Syncope and collapse

DRG143 Ha¥5
CHEST PAIN

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS
78650 Chest pain, unspecified



78651
78659
V717

Precordial pain
Other chest pain
Observation for suspected cardiovascular disease

DRGLAACHANTER A2 81(1) - BEHHESHFRIE

OTHER CIRCULATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSES(1) WITH CC
DRGLASCHEANER A2 87(1) @ S HHESHFRIE

OTHER CIRCULATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSES(1) WITHOUT CC

2127

41000
41002
41010
41012
41020
41022
41030
41032
41040
41042
41050
41052
41060
41062
41070
41072
41080
41082
41090
41092
4110

41410
41411
41419
4150

4160

4161

4168

4169

4170

4171

4178

4179

42292
42293
42299

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS

Benign neoplasm of heart

Acute myocardial infarction of anterolateral wall, episode of care unspecified
Acute myocardial infarction of anterolateral wall, subsequent episode of care
Acute myocardial infarction of other anterior wall, episode of care

Acute myocardial infarction of other anterior wall, subsequent episode of care
Acute myocardial infarction of inferolateral wall, episode of care unspecified
Acute myocardial infarction of inferolateral wall, subsequent episode of care
Acute myocardial infarction of inferoposterior wall, episode of care

Acute myocardial infarction of inferoposterior wall, subsequent episode of
Acute myocardial infarction of other inferior wall, episode of care

Acute myocardial infarction of other inferior wall, subsequent episode of care
Acute myocardial infarction of other lateral wall, episode of care unspecified
Acute myocardial infarction of other lateral wall, subsequent episode of care
Acute true posterior wall myocardial infarction, episode of care unspecified
Acute true posterior wall myocardial infarction, subsequent episode of care
Acute subendocardial infarction, episode of care unspecified

Acute subendocardial infarction, subsequent episode of care

Acute myocardial infarction of other specified sites, episode of care

Acute myocardial infarction of other specified sites, subsequent episode of
Acute myocardial infarction of unspecified site, episode of care unspecified
Acute myocardial infarction of unspecified site, subsequent episode of care
Postmyocardial infarction syndrome

Aneurysm of heart (wall)

Aneurysm of coronary vessels

Other aneurysm of heart

Acute cor pulmonale

Primary pulmonary hypertension

kyphoscoliotic heart disease

Other chronic pulmonary heart diseases

Chronic pulmonary heart disease, unspecified

Arteriovenous fistula of pulmonary vessels

Aneurysm of pulmonary artery

Other specified diseases of pulmonary circulation

Unspecified disease of pulmonary circulation

Septic myocarditis

Toxic myocarditis

Other and unspecified acute myocarditis




4294

42971
86100
86101
86102

86103

86110
86111
86112
86113
99600
99603
99609
9961

99661
99662
99671
99672
99673
99674
9971

9992

V5331
V5332
V5339

Functional disturbances following cardiac surgery

Acquired cardiac septal defect

Unspecified injury to heart,without mention of open wound into thorax
Contusion to heart,without mention of open wound into thorax

Laceration of heart without penetration of heart chambers, without mention of
open wound into thorax

Laceration of heart with penetration of heart chambers, without mention of
open wound into thorax

Unspecified injury to heart,with open wound into thorax

Contusion to heart,with open wound into thorax

Laceration of heart without penetration of heart chambers, with open wound
Laceration of heart with penetration of heart chambers, with open wound into
Mechanical complication of unspecified cardiac device, implant and graft
Mechanical complication due to coronary bypass graft

Other mechanical complication of cardiac device, implant and graft
Mechanical complication of other vascular device, implant and graft
Infection and inflammatory reaction due to cardiac device, implant and graft
Infection and inflammatory reaction due to other vascular device, implant,
Other complications due to heart valve prosthesis

Other complications due to other cardiac device, implant, and graft

Other complications due to renal dialysis device, implant, and graft

Other complications due to vascular device, implant, and graft

Cardiac complications

Complication of medical care, other vascular complications

Fitting and adjustment of cardiac pacemaker

Fitting and adjustment of automatic implantable cardiac defibrillator

Fitting and adjustment of other cardiac device

DRG1AACHANER A 40287 (2) - BEHHESHFRIE

OTHER CIRCULATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSES(2) WITH CC
DRG1ASCEANER A 40287(2) - MBS HHESHFRIE

OTHER CIRCULATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSES(2) WITHOUT CC

03282
03640
03641
03643
07420
07421
07423
0860

09381
09382
09389
0939

09883
09885

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS

Diphtheritic myocarditis
Meningococcal carditis, unspecified
Meningococcal pericarditis
Meningococcal myocarditis
Coxsackie carditis, unspecified
Coxsackie pericarditis

Coxsackie myocarditis

Chagas's disease with heart involvement
Sphilitic pericarditis

Sphilitic myocarditis

Other specified syphilis
Cardiovascular syphilis, unspecified
Gonococcal pericarditis

Other gonococcal heart disease




11503
11513
11593
1303
22800
22809
3062
3910
3912
3918
3919
3920
3929
393
3980
39890
39899
42090
42091
42099
42290
42291
4230
4231
4232
4238
4239
4250
4251
4252
4253
4254
4255
4259
4290
4291

Pericarditis, infection by histoplasma capsulatum
Pericarditis, infection by histoplasma duboisii
Pericarditis, infection by histoplasmosis, unspecified
Myocarditis due to toxoplasmosis
Hemangioma of unspecified site

Hemangioma, other sites

Psychogenic cardiovascular malfunction

Acute rheumatic pericarditis

Acute rheumatic myocarditis

Other acute rheumatic heart disease

Acute rheumatic heart disease, unspecified
Rheumatic chorea with heart involvement
Rheumatic chorea without mention of heart involvement
Chronic rheumatic pericarditis

Rheumatic myocarditis

Rheumatic heart diseases, unspecified

Other and unspecified rheumatic heart diseases
Acute pericarditis, unspecified

Acute idiopathic pericarditis

Other and unspecified acute pericarditis

Acute myocarditis, unspecified

Idiopathic myocarditis

Hemopericardium

Adhesive pericarditis

Constrictive pericarditis

Other specified diseases of pericardium
Unspecified disease of pericardium
Endomyocardial fibrosis

Hypertrophic obstructive cardiomyopathy
Obscure cardiomyopathy of Africa
Endocardial fibroelastosis

Other primary cardiomyopathies

Alcoholic cardiomyopathy

Secondary cardiomyopathy, unspecified
Myocarditis, unspecified

Myocardial degeneration

DRG144CEMEERR 24287 (3) » A EPHESHFRIE

OTHER CIRCULATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSES(3) WITH CC
DRG14SCEMEER Z4t:287(3) » MMEPHESHFRIE

OTHER CIRCULATORY SYSTEM DIAGNOSES(3) WITHOUT CC

42979
42982
4581
4588

PRINCIPAL DIAGNOSIS

Other certain sequelae of myocardial infarction, not elsewhere classified
Hyperkinetic heart disease

Chronic hypotension

Other specified hypotension




4589  Hypotension, unspecified

4590 Hemorrhage, unspecified

7853  Other abnormal heart sounds

7859  Other symptoms involving cardiovascular system

79430 Abnormal cardiovascular function study, unspecified

79431 Abnormal electrocardiogram [ ECG ) ([ EKG)

79439 Other abnormal cardiovascular function

7962  Elevated blood pressure reading without diagnosis of hypertension
7963  Nonspecific low blood pressure reading

DRGAT8CEAME FMT(1) > B EHHENPFEIE
OTHER VASCULAR PROCEDURES(1) WITH CC

DRGATICEAME FMT(1) > MESHHESPFEIE
OTHER VASCULAR PROCEDURES(1) WITHOUT CC

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3764  Removal of heart assist system

3857  Ligation and stripping of varicose veins, abdominal veins
387 Interruption of the vena cava

DRGA78CEAMIME Fi7(2) - AEHHESDEIE
OTHER VASCULAR PROCEDURES(2) WITH CC

DRGA7TOCEAMIME Fi5(2) - fEEHFESDFEIE
OTHER VASCULAR PROCEDURES(2) WITHOUT CC

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3800 Incision of vessel, unspecified site

3802 Incision of vessel, other vessels of head and neck

3803 Incision of vessel, upper limb vessels

3808 Incision of vessel, lower limb arteries

3810  Endarterectomy, unspecified site

3812  Endarterectomy, other vessels of head and neck

3813  Endarterectomy, upper limb vessels

3818  Endarterectomy, lower limb arteries

3829  Other diagnostic procedures on blood vessels

3830  Resection of vessel with anastomosis, unspecified site
3832  Resection of vessel with anastomosis, other vessels of head and neck
3833  Resection of vessel with anastomosis, upper limb vessels
3838  Resection of vessel with anastomosis, lower limb arteries
3840  Resection of vessel with replacement, unspecified site
3842  Resection of vessel with replacement, other vessels of head and neck
3843  Resection of vessel with replacement, upper limb vessels
3848  Resection of vessel with replacement, lower limb arteries
3860  Other excision of vessels, unspecified site

3862  Other excision of vessels, other vessels of head and neck
3863  Other excision of vessels, upper limb vessels

3868  Other excision of vessels, lower limb arteries

3930  Suture of unspecified blood vessel




3931  Suture of artery

3949  Other revision of vascular procedure

3953  Repair of arteriovenous fistula

3955  Reimplantation of aberrant renal vessel

3956  Repair of blood vessel with tissue patch graft

3957  Repair of blood vessel with synthetic patch graft

3958  Repair of blood vessel with unspecified type of patch graft
3959  Other repair of vessel

398 Operations on carotid body and other vascular bodies

DRGA78C HAMIME F45(3) » RIETTIEEARBINRINE BT S B SCHME AN © B S HHESD

OTHER VASCULAR PROCEDURES(3) WITHOUT ANGIOPLASTY OF NON-CORONARY VESSEL AND INSERTION OF NON-CORONA

DRGATOCHARIME F45(3) » RIMETTIEEAREINRINE BT S B SCHME AN » S HHIESD

OTHER VASCULAR PROCEDURES(3) WITHOUT ANGIOPLASTY OF NON-CORONARY VESSEL AND INSERTION OF NON-CORONA

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3821  Biopsy of blood vessel

3852  Ligation and stripping of varicose veins, other vessels of head and neck
3880  Other surgical occlusion of vessels, unspecified site

3882  Other surgical occlusion of vessels, other vessels of head and neck
3883  Other surgical occlusion of vessels, upper limb vessels

3888  Other surgical occlusion of vessels, lower limb arteries

3929  Other (peripheral) vascular shunt or bypass

3941  Control of hemorrhage following vascular surgery

3950  Angioplasty or atherectomy of non-coronary vessel

3951  Clipping of aneurysm

3991  Freeing of vessel

3994  Replacement of vessel-to-vessel cannula

3999  Other operations on vessels

DRGAT8C EAME TG (3) > AHEATIFEMREIARIM BRI M R B SR AN - BESHHESD

OTHER VASCULAR PROCEDURES(3) WITH ANGIOPLASTY OF NON-CORONARY VESSEL AND INSERTION OF NC

DRGATICEAIME TG (3) > AHEFTIFEAMBIARII B BRI M S B SR - WS HHESD

OTHER VASCULAR PROCEDURES(3) WITH ANGIOPLASTY OF NON-CORONARY VESSEL AND INSERTION OF NON-CORONARY £

OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3950  Angioplasty or atherectomy of non-coronary vessel
AND

NON-OPERATING ROOM PROCEDURES

3990 Insertion of non-coronary artery stent or stents

DRG46801-DRG46804 EXTENSIVE O.R. PROCEDURE UNRELATED TO PRIINCIPAL
DIAGNOSIS (Zfff37.1.5)

DRG47601-DRG47602 PROSTATIC O.R. PROCEDURE UNRELATED TO PRIINCIPAL
DIAGNOSIS (Zfff37.1.5)

DRG47701-DRG47704 NON-EXTENSIVE O.R. PROCEDURE UNRELATED TO PRIINCIP,
DIAGNOSIS (Znfff#7.1.5)



NITH CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION(1)












)JCEDURES WITH CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION(2) WITH CC

JCEDURES WITH CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION(2) WITHOUT CC

)JCEDURES WITH CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION(2) WITH CC

JCEDURES WITH CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION(2) WITHOUT CC



NITH CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION(3)



NITH CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION(4)

NITH CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION(5)



NITH CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION(6) WITH CC

NITH CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION(6) WITHOUT CC

NITHOUT CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION(1)












JCEDURES WITHOUT CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION(2) WITH CC

JCEDURES WITHOUT CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION(2) WITHOUT CC

JCEDURES WITHOUT CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION(2) WITH CC

JCEDURES WITHOUT CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION(2) WITHOUT CC



NITHOUT CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION(3)

NITHOUT CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION(4)

NITHOUT CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION(5)

NITHOUT CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION(6) WITH CC

NITHOUT CARDIAC CATHETERIZATION(6) WITHOUT CC

FERIE
UMINAL CORONARY ANGIOPLASTY (PTCA) OR VALVULOPLASTY WITH CC



FERIE
UMINAL CORONARY ANGIOPLASTY (PTCA) OR VALVULOPLASTY WITHOU

NAL CORONARY ANGIOPLASTY (PTCA) WITH CC

NAL CORONARY ANGIOPLASTY (PTCA) WITHOUT CC









TION

AR PROCEDURES WITH CC

AR PROCEDURES WITHOUT CC



PROCEDURES(2) WITH CC

R PROCEDURES(2) WITHOUT CC

PROCEDURES(2) WITH CC

PROCEDURES(2) WITHOUT CC



R B LS A Y



-IMB AND TOE WITH CC

-IMB AND TOE WITHOUT CC

DERSWITH CC

DERS WITHOUT CC



WES () BRE  AEESHRE

=AILURE, OR SHOCK, OR AICD LEAD OR GENERAL PROCEDURE WITH CC
EWER () RE @ EEHHESHRE

=AILURE, OR SHOCK, OR AICD LEAD OR GENERAL PROCEDURE WITHOUT Ci
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ICC

IOUT CC



CC

JUT CC





















ATHETERIZATION



AC CATHETERIZATION

ERIZATION AND COMPLEX DIAGNOSIS






ERIZATION WITHOUT COMPLEX DIAGNOSIS



WISE DISCHARGE

T-ADVISE DISCHARGE












CC

CC






RBFSHIE

I0US PACEMAKER SYSTEM WITH CC

RBFSHIE

I0US PACEMAKER SYSTEM WITHOUT CC

REFSHE

PACEMAKER SYSTEM WITH CC

REFSHE

PACEMAKER SYSTEM WITHOUT CC

RBFSHIE

IOUS PACEMAKER SYSTEM WITH CC



REFEHIE

I0US PACEMAKER SYSTEM WITHOUT CC

REFSHE

PACEMAKER SYSTEM WITH CC

ROFEE

PACEMAKER SYSTEM WITHOUT CC


















PRI
RY ARTERY STENT OR STENTS WITH CC
PRI

RY ARTERY STENT OR STENTS WITHOUT CC

FERIE

IN-CORONARY ARTERY STENT OR STENTS WITH CC

PRI

ARTERY STENT OR STENTS WITHOUT CC
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